


Yours truly,

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

*If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604.871.6584.

Encl.
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CITY OF VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP DIRECTOR
PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT T. Droettboom
City Hall, East Wing

453 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada V5Y 1v4

Phaone (604} 873-7611

FAX {604) 873-7100

CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR
T.R. Timm, PEng

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR &
CHIEF LICENSE INSPECTOR
P.E. Teichroeb

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,
Property Use Branch
at 873-7563
I.R. No. 352172

1999 January 28

King Y. Wong and May Wong

1789 Springer Avenue PT}(
Burnaby, BC

V5B 3M4
Dear Sir/ Madam:

Re: 2184 Wall Street
Lots 4 and 5, block 7, District Lot 184, Plan 178

On January 21, 1999 our Inspection Services reported that your property at the above location
was in contravention of the Standards of Maintenance By-law.

The following deficiency was observed:

I. There is a dismantled vehicle in the southwest corner of the rear parking area - to be
removed.

In accordance with Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you are ordered to
correct the above deficiency, as indicated, WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS
ORDER.

Failure to comply with this Order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor
for the laying of charges.

Yours truly,

=

T.R. Timm, PEng
CITY BUILDING INSPECTOR _ /
Diary? No Yes v

JA/IS/1p3 To:

!
Date: é{ dmlj_n’gl,_
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Barristers & Solicunrs

vstalrsed 1937

Z=

COMPANY

Phone: {604} 682-6821

Fax: [604) 062-8293

March 7, 2000
VIA COURIER PO. Box 11140
File No.: 42,765 Suite 2010

1055 West Georgia Street

CITY OF VANCOUVER
Clty Ha_]] YVancouver, B.(C.
453 West 12th Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia
V5SY 1V4 Canada

WVEE 3F3

Attention: Permits & Licenses

Dear Sirs:
Re: Civic Address: 2184 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC
Legal Description: PID: 015-694-089 Lot 4 Block 7 District Lot 184 Plan 178
PID: 015-694-097 Lot 5§ Block 7 District Lot 184 Plan 178
Current Owners: KING YEUNG WONG and MAY WONG

We are the solicitors for GOODY SINGH who is purchasing the subject properties.

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation based on your records that the above-captioned
building complies with and is not in contravention of any relevant by-laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations and
was completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and permits pertaining thereto.

Further would you inform us as to whether, according to your records, there are any outstanding Notices, Orders
(re health, fire, building and work) and Directions or other matters with respect to the above-captioned property.
As time is of the essence, would you kindly FAX your letter to 662-8293 at your earliest possible convenience.
We enclose herewith our firm's cheque in the sum of $250.00 representing your fee.

We thank you for you co-operation and we would appreciate your faxing a reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

LAND:
per:

2

COMMULTY SERVICES

Reg. No.. ... M e eereestiaon
MURRAY A. BRAATEN,

Barrister & Solicitor MAR U 8 2000

o oRIGINAL T0:. E_ 6
encl. COPY TO:.o¥ 230.9% ﬂ?ﬁ(ﬁ
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City of Vancouver

FiresandiRsscus #201 - 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1R3 (604 ) 873-7595 Fax (604) 873-7872
aervices

Fire Prevention Division

March 10, 2000

Lando & Company
Barristers & Solicitors

P.O. Box 11140, Suite 2010
1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, B.C.

V6E 3P3

Aftention: Murray A. Braaten

Dear Sir: /\ o
Rey 2184 Wall Street, Vancouver, B.C.

A search of our files indicates that them&m/tstanding as of this date. A copy of these orders are
attached.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the accuracy or completeness
of the above information. The information is provided on the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any damage or expense should, for any
reason including negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the information be
inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b) that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading, for any reason including
negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below, the City shall, as against any person or
corporation who may rely on the contents of this letter, be able to assert and enforce its full legal rights as
if this letter had not been signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on the
contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.

| trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

J. Poole
Fire Prevention Inspector

Smoke Alarms & Fire Sprinklers...
DON'T STAY HOME WITHOUT THEM!




COMPANY

: i‘, S{r\ P s T Totet Phane: (6045 682-6821
nR e 2 )
Voot o Fax: (604) 6623293
: e e e e e 2.0 Box 11140
o ; - ]
) TR e A A e ST e ! Suite 2040
March 7, 2000  |~eveoee ,- S sreieig | sere
L . ' FE T B A ey H
File No.: 42,765 i o TOTAR \-’\"5:514 Geofgia Streer

Vancouver, B

VIA COURIER : E T , -
‘ ’ )f I!Gé - V6E AP3

CITY OF VANCOUVER ‘ v S

900 Heathley Avenue

VANCOUVER BC V6A 387 ; i

i Canada

Attention: Fire Inspector P

Dear Sirs:

Re: Clvic Address: 2184 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC
Current Owners: KING YEUNG WONG and MAY WONG

We are the solicitors for GOODY SINGH who 1is purchasing the subject
properties.

We ask that you kindly provide our office with written confirmation as
to whether, according to your records, there are any outstanding Notices,
Orders (re fire) and Directions or other matters with respect to the
above-captioned property. As time 1s of the essence, would you kindly
FAX your letter to 662-8293 at your earliest possible convenience.

We enclose herewith our firm’'s cheque in the sum of $40.00 representing
your fee.

We thank ycu for you co-cperation and we would appreciate your faxing a
reply as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

LANDO COMPANY

per:

. et | COMMUNITY SERVICES

Barristor &Hgglicitor Reg. No.. . heeo .

/tp

/e MAR 0 8 2000

Ca2765 ctrOrA ORIGINAL TO: X A%.C.
COPY TO: g2 * 2¢TY
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City of Vancouver

D.H. Jackson, P. Eng Deputy City Building Inspector
453 W. 12th Ave Vancouver, BC V5Y 1vV4 = 604.873.7904 fax: 873.7100

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. R. Turner
March 22, 2000 at 873-7111

Lando & Company

Barristers & Solicitors

PO Box 11140

#2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 3P3

Attention: Murray A. Braaten
Dear Sir:
Re: 2184 Wall Street

Lots 4 and 5, Block 7, District Lot 184, Plan 178
Your File No. 42,765

On March 8, 2000, your request for a file research letter was received by this department. Receipt
No. 215999 for the fee of $250.00 is enclosed.

Requests for Fire Department information should be directed to the Fire Prevention Division at #201
- 456 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V5Y 1R3. The fee for this service is $40.00. For further
information you may contact their office at 873-7595.

The property legally described above is shown as of this date to be located in the RM-3A (Multiple
Dwelling) District.

" This property is located in the Vancouver DCL Area that requires a Development Cost Levy be
applied on new development prior to the issuance of a Building Permit. Exemptions are as follows:
alterations to existing buildings where the total square footage is not increased; social housing
(subject to meeting certain conditions); buildings containing less than four self-contained residential
dwelling units and no other use; and churches exempt from taxation.

Development Permit No. DP32148, issued in August 1964 pursuant to the Zoning and Development
By-law, permitted the construction of an apartment building containing 21 dwelling units.

Building Permit No. BP26408, issued in conjunction with the above Development Permit, received
final inspection approval.

There is no original Occupancy Permit on record as this building was erected prior to the
commencement of the Occupancy Permit Program in July, 1977.




2

Our files show the approved occupancy of the building is amultiple dwelling containing 21 dwelling
units as follows:

basement - five dwelling units;
main floor - eight dwelling units;
second floor - six dwelling units; and
penthouse - two dwelling units.

The 2000 Business License issued is that of an apartment house at a fee of $945.00.
For further License information we suggest you call 873-7568.

As of this date, there are no outstanding orders or notices filed by this department with regard to the
premises described above under the Zoning and Development, Building (includes plumbing),
Electrical, Standards of Maintenance, Untidy, Sign and Parking By-laws or the Provincial Gas
Safety Act and Regulations.

There are no established building lines or landscape setbacks affecting this property.

For information on requirements for sewer separation please contact Mr. Bob Postlethwaite or Mr.
Peter Schirr at 873-7576 or 873-7889 respectively.

Neither the City of Vancouver, nor the party signing below warrants or guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of the above information. The information is provided on the following conditions:

(a) that neither the City nor the party signing below shall be liable for any damage or
expense should, for any reason including negligence on the part of the City or the
party signing below, the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading; and

(b)  that should any or all of the information be inaccurate, incomplete or misleading, for
any reason including negligence on the part of the City or the party signing below,
the City shall, as against any person or corporation who may rely on the contents of
this letter, be able to assert and enforce its full legal rights as if this letter had not
been signed and as if any and all persons and corporations who may rely on the
contents of this letter had not relied on the contents of this letter.

I trust this is the information you require.

Yours truly,

*L/ﬂw\@w/ -

K. M rgan for ; /
D.HJackson, PEng for
City Building Inspector

and Chief Building Official

/rt

Encl.
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City of Vancouver

Jacquie Forbes-Roberts General Manager of Community Services
453 W. 12th Ave Vancouver, BC V5Y 1V4 = 604.873.7205 fax: 873.7100

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,

2000 May 17 Property Use Branch
at 873-7563

LR. No. 359934
600342 B.C. Ltd. CoSearch
PO Box 11140
#2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC
V6E 3P3

Dear Sirs;

Re: 2184 Wall Street
Lot 4 & 5. Block 7. District Lot 184, Plan 178

On May 11, 2000, our Inspection Services reported that your property at the above location had an
accumulation of rubbish and discarded materials (ie. stoves, refrigerators, mattress, sofa, etc.) and
1s not in keeping with the neighbourhood, in violation of the Untidy Premises By-law.

Under Section 5 of the Untidy Premises By-law, you are ordered to remove the rubbish and discarded
materials (ie. stoves, refrigerators, mattress, sofa, etc.} from this property, within 14 days of the
date of this order and to thereafter maintain the site in a tidy condition.

Failure to comply with this order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor for
the laying of charges.

Yours truly,

e
D.H. %ckson, P.Eng for
Director

RM/JS

cc: 600342 B.C. Ltd.
6626 Angus Drive pT)( \Tl He
Vancouver, BC
VoP 5H

P A

(also sent by regular mail) i QUL

Date: D dens Imt.@‘_


















CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,

Property Use Branch
at 604-873-7563

I.R. No. 376357

June 2, 2004
600342 B.C. Ltd. o y 8
PO Box 11140 ‘iu Diary? No Yes / -
Suite 2010 - 1055 West Georgia Street ‘ q To: fu_;,.—f Mq(; ah |
Vancouver, BC, V6E 3P3 Saaf € o, Ca

—= Date: 81,8752, Init:
Dear Sirs: EN #-. O /? /

RE: 2184 Wall Street
It was reported on May 31, 2004, that although neither permits nor approval have been

obtained, a motor-home exceeding 4,550 kg G.V.W. is parked in the rear yard of your property
at the above location.

In accordance with Subsection 7.1 of the Zoning and Development By-law, you are ordered to
cease parking the motor-home exceeding 4,550 kg G.V.W in the rear yard of this site,
within 30 days of the date of this order.

Failure to comply with this order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor
for the laying of charges.

rs truly,

Y Teichroeb
Director

RM/cf
Copy: 600342 BC Ltd. f)d(

6626 Angus Drive
Vancouver, BC, V6P 5H9 m

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 T 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca





















CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES

Licences and Inspections Department
Co-ordinated By-law Enforcement Division

REGISTERED PLEASE REFER TO:
Mr. M. Twynstra
Manager,
Property Use Branch
at 604-873-7563
I.R. No. Ul 24661

October 4, 2004

600342 B.C. Ltd.

P.O. Box 11140

Suite 2010

1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 3P3
Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s):

RE: 2184 Wall Street

Further to our inspection of September 21, 2004, our Inspection Services report that the
following Standards of Maintenance deficiency exists:

1. The main front entry door to the apartment is missing the glazing allowing entry into
the building - glazing to be replaced.

In accordance with Subsection 23.2 of the Standards of Maintenance By-law, you are ordered to
correct the above deficiency, as indicated, within |4 days of the date of this order.

Failure to comply with this order will result in this matter being referred to the City Prosecutor
for the laying of charges.

Yours trul

D.H. Jdckson, P. Eng Diary? No..._.l. Yes..00
City Building Inspector and Toz.. k.. Yo N W Sy
Chief Building Official B = M
Date:..ng[q?lnn:..ﬁt.....
MB/rh EN #.021048%.........

cc: 600342 B.C. Ltd.
6626 Angus Drive
Vancouver, BC V6P 5H9

Q:\Correspondence\Standards of Maintenance\2004Archives\10 - October\Z1B4wall.wpd

453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 T 604.873.7613 Fax: 873.7100 www.city.vancouver.bc.ca
















































CITY OF

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

VANCOUVER Licences and Inspections

COMPLAINT FORM

13090
EN est
%M
Address of Premise Involved: Date:
B4 Wall sy M Feb 25
Owner/Manager: Phone Number:
Namse 20{( Complainant: X
A_(::I;ng) . ‘ ghnr(:?) Niymher:
O 2134 Wall St

(The complainant has been informed that any information that could Must
reasonably reveal their identity will be kept in confidence, pursuant to the
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.)

Initialed:

Nature of Complaint:

Ourr (3 sign

(J Licences (J other

(O z&D By-law (O Buitding  JElectrical  (J Plumbing Eﬂéandards of Maintenance

- (0ekyoaches « mice InPetation

- Window _loose.

Call Complainant Back: Efves 3 No

Call Complainant To Arrange Inspection Time;

Received BSA Jum

Referred To: BJ mmm

Lic & Insp - C003 (Revised Nov 2008)




CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
By-law Compliance Division

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL

PLEASE REFER TO:
Mrs. C. Wong,
Manager,
By-law Administration Branch
at 604.873.7535
EN No. 053855
June 2, 2009
600342 BC LTD o9 N Yes '
6626 Angus Drive Cev Veangest El?.ré.«w‘::nfb 0! Walluvair L. ®daga
Vancouver, BC L<0 o To:\V ___Ta__ﬁ
V6P 5H9 - 5 oo Juadlpq sai €L
Seavta -
Dear Sir/Madam: (N‘"\’Q“D AUk 4, dseq &) Vi 30 pW
RE: 2184 Wall Street % So pev todori X

The District Inspectors require entrance to your building at the above location to inspect it for
compliance with the By-laws.

Sections 6.1, 6.3 and 9.1 of the Electrical By-law, Article 1A.6.1.1. of Division C of the Building By-law
and Section 560A of the Vancouver Charter authorize the City Inspectors to enter on to any land or into
any building at any reasonable time for the purpose of administering or enforcing the By-laws.

Consequently, the District Inspectors will be returning to your building at the above location on

June 9, 2009 at 12:30 pm to inspect for compliance with the By-laws and you are to provide access to
all areas of the building. If this is not a reasonable time for an inspection you or your agent must
contact Mrs. C. Wong of this Department, at 604.873.7535, between the hours of 8:30 am - 4:30 pm,
Monday-Friday to make other arrangements for the inspection.

FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL AREAS OF YOUR BUILDING WILL RESULT IN THE MATTER BEING
REFERRED TO THE CITY PROSECUTOR FOR THE LAYING OF CHARGES AND WILL NOT ABSOLVE YOU
FROM COMPLYING.

Yours truly,

LSQ\JI\_&G}“%(—"

W. M. Johnston, P. Eng.
Director, Licences & Inspections, and
Chief Building Official

CR/si
Copy: Posted on building

D. O'Halloran - District Building Inspector
D. Mueske - District Property Use Inspector
L. Bidese - District Electrical Inspector

Q:\Correspondence\Access\2009Archives\06-June\2184WallStreet.Co-ord.Det. Letter.doc

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
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Jun 2, 2009

Property Report Page: 1

Folio: 255-570-36-0000
Civic: 2184 WALL ST
Size: 100 120 WIDTH/DEPTH

Owner: 600342 BC LTD
6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
(BP75977)

Pid: 015-694-097
Legal:

C:\Program Files\tempest\Programs\REPORTS\PROPRPT.QRP



BRITISH i
ailing Address: Logcation:
COLUMBIA ‘ Ministry PO ggx s-z;:s;m Prov Govt, : 2::? Flo:'r - 840 Blanshard St.
"The Best Place on Earth of Finance Victoria BC VBW 9v3 Victoria BC
BC Regisiry Services www corparateoniine gov.bo.ca 250 356-8626
BC Company Summary
For
600342 B.C. LTD.
Date and Time of Search: June 02, 2009 09:24 AM Pacific Time
Currency Date: May 15, 2009
ACTIVE
Incorporation Number: BC0600342
Name of Company: 600342 B.C. LTD.
Recognition Date: Incorporated on January 28, 2000 In Liquidation: No
Last Annual Report Filed: January 28, 2009 Receiver: No

REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA

RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA
DIRECTOR INFORMATION
Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
SAHOTA, PARKASH

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DR 6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9

OFFICER INFORMATION AS AT January 28, 2009

BC0600342 Page: 1 of 2



Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
SAHOTA, PARKASH

Office(s) Held: (President, Secretary)

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:
6626 ANGUS DR 6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9

BC0600342 Page: 2 of 2



" LTO Application Page 1 of |

Date: 06/02/2009 Title Search Print - Vancouver Time: 9:20:09:AM

i#! CITY OF VANCOUVER
Title - BP75978
Vancouver Land Title Office Title No: BP75978

Entered on:
Declared Value:

Application for registration recieved on:

31 March, 2000
04 April, 2000
487500

Registered Owner in Fee Simple:
600342 B.C.LTD.,,

6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER, BC

V6P 5H9

Taxation Authority:

City of Vancouver

Description of land:

LOT 5 BLOCK 7 DISTRICT LOT 184 PLAN 178
Short Legal Description:
S/VT8/IS

Parcel Identifier: 015694097
Legal Notations:

PERSONAL PROPERTY SECURITY ACT NOTICE, SEE
BP75981

Inc. No: 600342

|Charges, Liens and Interests:
Nature of Charge
Charge Number Date/Time

"Caution - All charges may not be shown or appear in order of priority."
*#*¥* Current Information Only - No cancelled information shown ***

http://vanmap.vancouver.ca/lto/Home/index.cfm?fuseaction=reports.showMainBot&pid=01... 6/2/2009



Page 1 of 1

Katigbak, Veronica

From: Wong, Catherine

Sent:  Friday, June 05, 2009 9:59 AM

To: Robbins, Carlene

Cc: DOMINO (CITYVAN)

Subject: FW: 2184 & 2199 Wall Street , Vancouver

Carlene: | am referring this for your appropriate action as the co-ordinated detailed access order orginated
from you. Catherine.

From: Bilesh B. Liyanage [mailto:bilesh_accounts@telus.net]
Sent: Thursday, June 04, 2009 4:34 PM

To: Wong, Catherine

Subject: 2184 & 2199 Wall Street , Vancouver

2184 Wall Street -600342 BC LTD
2199 Wall Street - Wall Street Holdings Ltd.

Good aftemoon Ms. Wong

Reference to the telephone conversation | had with you today, we are requesting inspections for the above
properties to be postponed till June 17, 2009 or later. The reason for the request is we had break in & enter to the
former caretaker's suite and many suite keys were missing. We are on the process of arranging all the suite keys
And we will able to give full access to all areas of our building by the above date.

Thanks

Bilesh Liyanage

CONTROLLER - SAHOTA ASSOCIATES

Direct Line : (604)-838-4487
Fax : (604)-255-847 |

E-mail ; bilesh_accounts@telus.net

6/5/2009



CITY OF VANCOUVER 1A
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP Bui ld'ng

Licences and Inspections :
bl Inspection Report
Page 1 of 1
IR Number Bl 36455 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/06/09
Main Address 2184 Wall St Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 3
Owner Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land  Multiple Dwelling
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land Same

Reason for Inspection  Coordinated Enforcement referred by Carlene Robbins with PUI, DEI, and DPI

Narrative/Observations
This is a wood frame 3 storey non sprinkled building facing 1 street.

No safety deficiencies were noted

Requirements

Recommendations

Refer to C.Wong

Yes Digital No Yes No

Photos Notice Posted? Type of Notice?
Taken? Regular
Date Report Made:  June 15, 2009 David O'Halloran

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Assistant Manager Use Only

File:  Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit

FYA to: Catherine Wong

FYI to:

R Dyck
Manager / Supervisor

Document3



CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections

Co-ordinated Inspection
Report (Electrical)

INSPECTIONS
Page 10of 2
IR Number CE 10357 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/06/09
Main Address 2184 Wall St. Specifics and/or Suite #  Entire building

Secondary Address

Tenant N/A

Owner N/A

Contractor N/A

Contractor’s Business License Account N/A

Number of Storeys  Three

Permit Number N/A

Approved Use of Building/Land N/A
Present Use of Building/Land N/A

Reason for Inspection

Enforcement Final Inspection Special Inspection
Community Care Strata Titling Other
Inspection Carried Out With:
Building Dave O'Halleran Fire
Plbg/Gas Steve Police
Electrical Loris Bidese Health
Environmental Protection Prop. Use  Darren Mueske, Carlene Robbins

Narrative/Observations

| attended a detailed access coordinated inspection at the above noted address and the following observations

were made:

- Fire Alarm is in alarm state and trouble light active with two pull stations open. Signals are silenced.
- Heat detector is missing, new junction box is not secured, and wires are spliced through in renovated

Suite & (1) _rs
- Smoke alarms inoperative in Suites 5'22“)

- No smoke alarm or base is noted in renovated Suites S-22(1)

- Smoke alarm is missing in Suite s.22(1

- New Exit light on second floar has battery backup not connected. Other new light tested and also

appears to have battery not connected.

- PUl instructed owner to restore F/A system. “A1 Fire” arrived as we were leaving. Verification report

will be required.

Requirements

1. A hard wired 120 volt smoke alarm must be installed near the sleeping areas. (Vancouver Building
By-law, Subsection 9.10.18) (CEC Rule 32-110) Repair throughout and or install required devices where

missing, damaged or deleted during renovations. Examples: SuiteS-22(1)

suite S 2201 deleted. Suite azzg'1 )

missing.
‘inoperative.

2. The damaged Fire Alarm and exit lighting in the entire premises is to be put in good repair. (CEC Rule
2-300) Example: Heat Detector missing in Suite:-zzf Re-verification required.

3. Al affected devices for the systems noted above, must be checked, and tested by a certified electrical
contractor, who must confirm in writing that the installation is safe for use. (City of Vancouver Electrical

By-law 5563, Sections 6.6 and 6.9)

Recommendations

Please send 7 day order for required Life Safety repairs. Please refer to Carlene Robbins

Yes Digital No

Photos
Regular

Taken?

2184 Wall st. - CE 10357 doc

Notice Posted?

Yes Ne Type of Notice?



IR Number CE 10357 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd)

Date Report Made: June 9, 2009 Loris Bidese

2009/06/09

Page 2 of 2

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Assistant Manager Use Only

File: Approval / Use  Enforcement Project / Permit
FYA to: Carlene Robbins

FYI to:

John McMahon
Manager / Supervisor




CITY OF VANCOUVER Property Use

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections Inspection Report

BY-LAW COMPLIANCE DIVISION

Page 1 0of 2
IR Number Ul 39742 EN Number EN 053992 Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/06/09
Main Address 2184 Wall st. Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys <
Owner 600342 BC Ltd Permit Number
Agent Paul & Gudy Sahota Approved Use of Building/Land apartment
District Zone rm-3a Present Use of Building/Land apartment

Business License 09-104577

Reason for Inspection Coordinated deficiency inspection

Narrative/Observations

MET WITH:

- DAVID O’HALLORAN - DBI
- LORIS BIDESE - DEI
- STEVE BRATINA - DPI

Upon arrival it was noticed that the fire alarm panel was in trouble mode & most of the fire alarm pull stations
had been triggered. With the alarm panel in trouble mode it is inoperable. Loris Bidese & | discussed this with
Paul Sahota & his assistant Bilesh. We ordered that a 24 hour fire watch be started until the alarm panel & pull
stations were repaired by an alarm company. They agreed to the fire watch. The responsibility for the watch
would be shared between Mike the maintenance person & Johannes the manager for 2178 Triumph st & the
temporary manager for 2184 & 2199 Wall st. Bilesh called the fire alarm company & confirmed that they were to
be doing the repairs that afternoon.

Qver half of the rooms in this apartment were vacant & under cosmetic repairs. The quality of repairs appeared
to be quite good ie; real hardwood floors re-finished, full baseboards (pest proofing), bathroom flooring &
fixtures replaced.

The apartment as a whole appeared to be in good condition. There were a few minor standards of maintenance
issues & those were discussed with Mike (maintenance man) & he made notes of everything we were ordering
repaired.

The only major issue noted for standards of maintenance was in ?@2(1’) \as the ceiling was bulging & had a poor
patch job. | pushed on the ceiling at the bulge & it was solid. |spoke with the tenant about repairs & leaks. She
said that the ceiling doesn’t leak. | explained to her that the ceiling could be repaired but it would mean that
she & her family would have to be re-located into another room for a while in order for the repairs to be made. |
gave her a business card & asked her to discuss this with her husband & call me if they wanted to proceed with
the repairs.

Requirements
Standards of maintenance

Recommendations
File for info (verbal orders given for minor deficiencies.

Photos Yes Digital No
Taken? Regular

Ul 39742 - 2184 Wall st. . doc



IR Number Ul 39742 EN Number EN 053992 Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd)

Date Report Made:  June 11, 2009 Darren Mueske

2009/06/09

Page 2 of 2

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File:  Approval / Use x Enforcement  Project / Permit
FYAto: file

FYI to:

Lynn Urekar

Manager / Supervisor



CITY OF VANCOUVER Plumbing & Gas

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections -
cysristta b Inspection Report
Page 10of 2
IR Number Pl 12443 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2009/06/09
Main Address 2184 Wall Street Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys -
Owner Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land apartment building
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land apartment building

Reason for Inspection Detailed Access

Narrative/Observations
C. of V. inspectors: Steve Bratina (DPI);: David O’Halloran (DBl); Loris Bidese (DEI); Darren Mueske (PUIl); Carlene
Robbins (PUI)
Units that were accessible and inspected:
:325?-{ - kitchen sink arm is back-grading, kitchen sink seal loose, basin p-trap leaking
1 - 0K

— kitchen sink arm is back-grading and faucet is leaking

- 0K

- w/c supply is leaking

- basin p-trap is leaking, w/c has no seat and no water, tub/shower diverter trim is missing

-~ kitchen sink arm leaking, tub/shower diverter is leaking

- basin is loose and seal broken, tub/shower diverter is leaking, kitchen sink is leaking and arm is
back-grading
?—)22{- kitchen sink faucet is broken, basin is loose and seal is broken, toilet is loose, bathtub has no water
' - 0K

- kitchen sink arm back-grading and slip joint loose

- work in progress/vacant

- work in progress/vacant

- work in progress/vacant

- toilet water running

Gas:
Mechanical Room :
1) combustion air and ventilation air intakes require cleaning
2) boiler water feed requires a backflow preventer
3) pipe boiler and hot water tank relief valve to safe location
4) boiler and hot water tank c-vent pipe and elbows shall be minimum 26 gauge

Requirements

The Plumbing in most units in general disrepair and requires servicing to repair leaks and to put fixtures in proper
working condition. Repair all of the above deficiencies and in all units that were not accessible at time of this
inspection. A permit is not required for this work. Arrange for an Inspection when work is completed.

The owner is to hire a licensed gas contractor to obtain permits and arrange for inspections to correct Gas
deficiencies listed above.

Recommendations
Send a 30 day letter to the owners to comply with above requirements.

Photos Yes Digital No Yes No

Taken? Regular

Notice Posted? Type of Notice?

2184 Wall Street - Pl 12443, doc



IR Number Pl 12443 EN Number

Date Report Made: June 9, 2009

Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd)

Steve Bratina

2009/06/09

Page 2 of 2

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: Approval / Use  Enforcement

FYAto: Gladys Gnyp

Project / Permit

FYl to: Carlene Robbins

Dave Marshall

Manager / Supervisor
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CITY OF
VANCOUVEH’/?

-

0816801

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTION

Pursuant to the City of Vancouver Electrical By-law and the Electrical Safety Act, the electrical wiring in these premises has been

PERMIT NUMBER
EL ﬁﬂ/fﬂ.. U!flélﬂ. —
1A

DATE oja / °£

/S.-)u?

inspected as noted hereunder:
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR I‘—FE’R) ADDRESS
(ﬂw 2/20Y wht sp
SPECIFICS

Dt Cicr Deens Citis O Gr/Op omsa.cil.z"_f'_ INSPECTOR = is Bideso

ITEM ACC | REJ . /éao-gnsm) 1:00-1:45 PM
1 | SERvICE v A Ph | —
2 | DISTRIBUTION / EL. ROOM / PNL BOARD / SUBSERVICE prones (D04 STS-7016 g,y (804) 8737100
3 | GROUNDING INSPECTOR e
4 | BONDING / /:— s
5 | BRANCH / APPL. CCTS. ITEM y | n
6 | TRANSFORMER KYA CAPCTR. KVAR 13 | PERMIT POSTED x
7 | MOTOR CCTS. / GENERATOR 14 | AUTHORIZATION FORM RCVD / POSTED So
8 | HEATING CCTS. 15 | WIRING OK TO COVER {
9 | FIXTURES & FITTINGS 16 | OKTO ENERGIZE

N | 10 | LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS ~— | 17 | coNbuiT / RACEWAYS - ACCEPTED
11| SECURITY WIRING / EXTRA LOW VOLTAGE S 18 | EL. PERMIT / CLEARED FOR OCC.
12 OTHER (SEE REMARKS) 19 FINAL ACCEPTED >‘,
oD \

The following deficiencies shall be rectified before:

= o0t 1% sl

and must be left accessible for

re-inspection. Please call 604-873-7601 or 604-873-7059 (24 hour line) when the wark is ready for re-inspection and the applicable fee has been paid.

OTHER INSPECTOR'S PRESENT:
ITEM # | DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #
| CIAZ A A A ANt - TN LR ety Sigoallog,
Tis Syt Jops v o W avs \
= CBMLM&M% o [l PR
_ﬁ,@ﬂ% | 2nomel v rrefliipdrr vii
s2m - = ‘ i 7=
D L o o aprsseca,
= _;1 ' = 5 - 200y - p BayOers |72 Kooy
- ! — 2 lpyefladri/2 N~ Cpriny rigeea
_j | e Ly ofses L af il
_i NPV YL . RN e oo
v WHITE COPY YELLOW - INSPECTOR'S COPY PINK - SITE COPY
:::mm . E (0’3{’{ 7{?_92
Supervisor

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - C004 (Ravisad Oct. 2008)




KahEb Veronica

From: Wong, Catherine

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2009 1:13 PM
To: DOMINO (CITYVAN)

Subject: FW: 2184 Wall st

File for reference - related to PUI report Ul-39742 dated June 9, 2009

From: Mueske, Darren

Sent: Friday, July 03, 2009 10:42 AM
To: Wong, Catherine

Subject: 2184 Wall st

| spoke with Bilesh whom is the executive assistant to the Sahota’s.

The fire alarm was fixed the same day. (at the end of the inspection that day | was standing right beside Bilesh when
he called his fire alarm service provider & confirmed that they were coming that afternoon to do the repairs.)

No action req'd for the fire watch or alarm system on the order.
Thanks,

Darren Mueske

Property Use Inspector

City of Yancouver

License & Inspections, Community Services Dept
604.873.7586



CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
By-law Compliance Division

PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. D. Pope, Manager
Plumbing Inspections
Branch

at 604.873.7574
July 7, 2009 I.R. PI 12443 / EN 054962

600342 BC Ltd.
6626 Angus Drive
Vancouver, BC
V6P 5H9

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: 2184 Wall Street

An inspection of the above building on June 9, 2009 revealed the following plumbing and
gas deficiencies:

Plumbing Requirements:

e S22(1) kitchen sink arm is back-grading; kitchen sink seal is loose; basin p-trap is

leaking.

2 kitchen sink arm is back-grading and faucet is leaking.

3. water closet supply is leaking.

4. basin p-trap is leaking; water closet has no seat and no water; tub/shower
diverter trim is missing.

5. kitchen sink arm is leaking; tub/shower diverter is leaking.

6. basin is loose and seal is broken; tub/shower diverter is leaking;
kitchen sink is leaking and arm is back-grading.

7. kitchen sink faucet is broken; basin is loose and seal is broken;
toilet is loose; there is no water supply to the bathtub.

8. kitchen sink arm is back-grading and slip joint is loose.

9. toilet water is running incessantly.

The plumbing in most units is in general disrepair and requires servicing to repair leaks
and to put fixtures in proper working condition.

In accordance with the Building By-law (Part 7 “Plumbing Services”) and to avoid further
action, you are to repair the deficiencies listed in the above units AND in all units that
were not accessible at the time of inspection AND arrange for inspection by calling

Q:\Correspandence\Plumbing\2009\07 - Julyy2184wall-1.doc

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604.871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100



604-873-7862, ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 7, 2009.

Gas Requirements:

Mechanical Room:

10.
1k
32
13.

Combustion air and ventilation air intakes require cleaning.

Boiler water feed requires a backflow preventer.

Pipe boiler and hot water tank relief valve to safe location.

Boiler and hot water tank C-vent pipe and elbows shall be minimum 26 gauge.

A Gas Permit for the above work is required. This permit will only be issued to a licensed
gas contractor.

In accordance with the Safety Standards Act and Natural Gas and Propane Installation
Code, you are to retain the services of a gas contractor to obtain the necessary Gas Permit
and correct the gas deficiencies listed above and arrange for inspection, ON OR BEFORE
AUGUST 7, 2009.

Yours truly,

S. Bratina
District Plumbing\Gas Inspector

CW/gg

cc - D. Mueske, District Property Use Inspector

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF VANCOUVER
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences and Inspections
By-law Compliance Division

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL
PLEASE REFER TO:

Mr. J. McMahon
Asst. Manager
Electrical Inspections
Branch
at 604.873.7735
I.R. CE 10357
EN 054962
ORDER
July 8, 2009
600342 BC Ltd. /
6626 Angus Drive Disey? Nowwws Yoo
Vancouver, BC Tor G Ll DA ESE,
V6P 5H9 e S .
l;-.-.te:J..P.‘:.‘f...f.”.“llz::-..&.-:.‘:-.‘.f.ﬁ‘a'
Dear Sir/Madam: : 1
EN #:.....

R T e T T L R T

RE: 2184 Wall Street

Following a recent inspection on June 9, 2009, the District Electrical Inspector reported
that the electrical system in the building at the above location does not comply with
the requirements of the Electrical By-law. The following deficiencies were noted:

= Fire alarm is in alarm state and trouble light active with two pull stations open.
Signals are silenced.

e 522(1) - Heat detector is missing, new junction box is not secured, and wires
are spliced through.
Suites 5.22(1) - smoke alarms are not operational.
Suites 5.22(1) - there are no smoke alarms.

The battery backup for the majority of the exit lights is not connected.
The fire alarm system is not working.

To comply with the Electrical By-law, the following is required:

1. Provide hard wired 120 volt smoke alarms in areas adjacent to sleeping units.
(Vancouver Building By-law, Subsection 9.10.19) (CEC Rule 32-110) (Repair
throughout and/or install required devices where missing, damaged or
deleted during renovations.)

2. The damaged fire alarm and exit lighting in the entire premises are to be put in

good repair. (CEC Rule 2-300) (Fire alarm system in building is to be checked
and verified)

Q:\Correspondence\Electrical\2009Archives\D7 - July\2 184wall-1.doc

City Hall 453 West 1Zth Avenue Vancouver BC V3Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
Coordinated By-law Enforcement tel: 604.871.6234 fax: 604.873.7100



3. All affected devices for the systems noted above must be checked and tested by
a certified electrical contractor, who must confirm in writing that the

installation is safe for use. (City of Vancouver Electrical By-law 5563, Sections
6.6 and 6.9)

An Electrical Permit is required to correct this work and may only be issued to a
licensed electrical contractor.

Pursuant to Section 6.4 of the Electrical By-law, you are ordered to have all of the
above noted electrical deficiencies corrected by a licensed electrical contractor
ON OR BEFORE JULY 16, 2009.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER WILL RESULT IN THIS MATTER BEING
REFERRED TO THE CITY PROSECUTOR FOR THE LAYING OF CHARGES AND WILL LEAD
TO APPLYING A MONETARY PENALTY UNDER THE BC ADMINISTRATIVE MONETARY
PENALTY REGULATION AND WILL NOT ABSOLVE YOU FROM COMPLYING.

Yours truly, %:‘
For

. Tsisserev, P. Eng.
Chief Electrical Inspector
and City Electrician

CW/LB/gg

cc - L. Bidese, District Electrical Inspector

Page 2 of 2
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SRS C o CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL * 604-873-7601 FA.X NHTS-‘HM

DATE ISSUED PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER

JULY 16, 2009 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P EL 528330

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ~ |ADDRESS
LOt 5 Blk 7 Plan 178 DL 184 LD NW 2184 WALL ST
PROJECT VALGE ] N METRIC |PLACE NAME
$500 1 NO
TES EUBTYPE
COORDINATE
255-570-36-0000
[APPLICANT CONTACT 2 CONTACTY

CONTRACTOR SITE CONTACT

SC TECH SERVICE AMT

17 - 736 CLARKE ROAD

COQUITLAM BC V3J 2Y1 |VANCOUVER BC

TEL 604-788-1343 |susucense 470204 TEL 504-725-4535 |DUSLICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE

FAX cermFicaTE 50084 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AS PER CITY LETTER DATED JULY 08, 2009
TO CHECK AND REPLACEMENT OF BATTERY BACKUP, EXIT SIGNS AND SMOKE DETECTORS.
e

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

003 All qualified electrical workers on job sites are required to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Blectrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

All trainees shall carry at least a copy of their training agreement in accordance with the ITAA requirements.
Supervision ratio under this permit shall conform to the requirements of Section 12 of the BC Electrical Safety
Regulations.

004 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF WOT MORE THAM
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PHEMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL PCWER IS VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. TH1S PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

ALL WIRING THAT WILL BE CONCEALED MUST BEE LEFT OPEN UNTIL INSPECTED., FITTINGS ARE PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED ONLY UPON THE
ACCEPTANCE OF ROUGH WIRING. SHOULD WORK NOT BE ACCEPTED, NOTICE OF CORRECTION MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL
INSPECTIONS ERANCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL BY-LAW,

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LANW.

INSPECTIONS UNDER THIS PERMIT MAY ONLY BE REQUESTED BY THE PERMIT APPLICANT. YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE YOUR
ELECTRICAL SAFETY BRANCH "ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR" NUMBER WHEN BOOKING ANY INSPECTIONS OR REQUESTING PERMIT NUMBERS BY
TELEFPHONE ,

ITEM SPECIFICH/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/ANT

1000 EXISTING SERVICE

APPROVALS REQD BEFORE FERMIT I8 COMPLETED INCLUDE  :  EIN0 ELECTRICAL INSPECT JOHN EVANS 604-873-7502

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

901 VBBL change reguires carbon monoxide detectors in residences. Refer to COV Bulletin 2007-007-BU/EL for details.

AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, 1 HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCTATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A UAE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND

CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS COFFICIALS, EMPLOYERS AND AGENTS AGATNET ALL
CLAINS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF BEVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DOME OH NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR

FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/COR THE FAILURE TU OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWNS, ACTS OR T %
FeE AMOUNT | PEE .~ e :
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 70.00 SIGNATURE e

DATE ( d

ISSUED BY R PRASAD.

FOR THE CITY ELECTRICIAN

|INVOICE : 550829 TOTAL $70.00

2009/07/16 16:08:13 AUDIT COPY



APPLICATION FOR
Mg oo s G s L= ELECTRICAL PERMIT
Please submit facsimile applications to: 604-871-6408 ReP Q{D q éé
PIN Number S vl =
CITY OF Checkone: Visall  MasterCardD  Amex ()
VANCOUVER Expiry Date Amounts
LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS | Signature ! — peuToe. S_) 8 330
o SC JETH STV LE e
CONTRACTOR/OWNER ( PLEASE PRINT ) PERMIT #
“BI%5e cukice Ry W 5 84 Wkl STP.
CITY wq W\W POSTAL CODE v; 3- gy , SPECIFICS
T!LEPHONE. 'Sq ; FAX: OWNER/

CITY OF VANCOUVER BUSINESS ACCOUNT # 4’ ? O JO ? igt'ﬂ'lﬂ A'M'
Teeonone: 6OY —F25 —4 %% i

DECLARATION: | declare that | or 2 member of my Company will be doing the | =227~

electrical work applied for on this application form, If | am the awner/occupier INSTALLATION DETAIL
of the premises, | declare that | will personally be doing such efectrical workor | O 1000 Existing Seryice
the qualified person whose name and qualification particulars follow will assist (=] 1001 New Service
me without remuneration (m] 1002 Relocate Service
o 1003  Increase Service

g0 .\
scpesl  C(loulsin
e - voLTS AMPS ® / WIRE
_WCA’L cof/ VRAC I SIZE & MATERIAL OF SERVICE CONDUCTOR:

Trade Qualification Detail

As owner or owners; agent, | have verified that the information contained within
this document and associated documents and plans is correct, and describes a | IF APPLICABLE: TRANSFORMER kVA
use, a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws and statutes. |

SIZE OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:

acknowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance rests with the owner and | AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT kA
the owners= employees, agents and contractors., | will indemnify and save
harmless the City of Vancouver, its officlals, employees and agents against all | SERVICE BOX INTERRUPTING CAPACITY kA

claims, liabilities and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything done er not
done pursuant to this application or fact sheet or ensuing permit, including
negligence and/or the failure to observe all by-laws, acts or regulations.

| have confirmed the supply service electrical characteristics and the pole locatig
with BC Hydre. YES O NO

Owner/
Contractor,

1004  Main Distribution/Electrical Room
1005 M/T Raceway/Green Home

1006 Grounding/Bonding

1010 Branch/Appliance Circuits

1012  Transformer/Capacitor/Welder
1014

1016 Fixtures/Fittings

1018 Deck/Underground

1020 Pool/Spa/Hot Tub

1022 Heating Ccts. Please specify
1028  Air Conditioning Units

1052 Sprinkler Heat Tracing
1060  Fire Alarm System

1061 Eiectromagnetic Locks on Exit Doors

1062 Emergency Lighting

1066 Emergency Generator/Transfer Switch

1068 Fire l'umlTnmf« Switch

1080 Temporary Power

1081 Seismic Support of Electrical Equipment

1082  Sign Power Supply

1086 Class 2 Circuits (extra-low voltage: intercom, security-prewire)
1087 Complete security alarm system

1088 Movie Set

0 Aignature
Permit authorized by

for City Electrician

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

EC g\wgt‘{ EXPIRES W % ?:

Contr. Reg. # Yy MM

rsa_ WU 6T ; B

FSR Reg. # FSR Class Code
a -

Signature of _‘;bﬁhg officer
1089 Booster Pump for a sprinkler system in a SFD

SN 1089

O000000O000DO0DODO0ODOOOOO0O

DESCRIPTION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION [0 NEW CONST. 0O ADDITION O ALTERATION
_ y § ‘ 1 ANNUAL PERMIT O 90 DAY RECONNECTION

TYPE OF CONST: [ COMBUSTIBLE O NONCOMBUSTIBLE

, 47 - s,W 5, | occupancy:
SFD, SFD/Sec Suite, Multi-family, Industrial, Commercial, (Office, Retail, Retail Store),
Alu!;f‘lyhty {Schoel, Church, Theatre, Restaurant), Institutional (Hospital, Jail), Other -
u L Spec
- ] ob]of

M PQJ T O HAZARDOUS LOCATION - |F APPLICABLE
7 ) PLEASE SPECIFY
S:Q p g & Gas station, Spraybooth, etc.
TOTAL VALUE OF INSTALLATION § = PERMIT FEE $

(INCLUDING COST OF MATERIAL & LABOUR)

DS EnquiryCtr - A001 (Revised Jan/09) For Electrical Bulletins and other relevant information see www.vancouver.ca



Kolbinson, Rita

From: McMahon, John

Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2010 4:00 PM

To: DOMINO (CITYVAN)

Subject: FW: Emailing: 10-0000839 Bortignon 002, 10-0000839 Bortignon 011, 10-0000839 Bortignon
022, 10-0000839 Bortignon 023, 10-0000839 Bortignon 025, 10-0000839 Bortignon 026

Attachments: 10-0000839 Bortignon 002.jpg; 10-0000839 Bortignon 011.jpg; 10-0000839 Bortignon
022.jpg; 10-0000839 Bortignon 023.jpg; 10-0000839 Bortignon 025.jpg; 10-0000839
Bortignon 026.jpg

10-0000839 10-0000839 10-0000839 10-0000839 10-0000839 10-0000839
rtignon 002.jpg ( rtignon 011.jpg ( rtignon 022.jpg ( rtignon 023.jpg ( rtignon 025.jpg ( rtignon 026.jpg (

F r n < # 203 2184
Wall st

John S. McMahon

Deputy Electrical Safety Manager &
Supervisor of Field Operations

Electrical Inspections Branch

Telephone: 604.873.7836

Facsimile: 604.873.7100

E-mail address: john.mcmahon@vancouver.ca

————— Original Message————-

From: McMahon, John

Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2010 3:56 PM

To: Evans, John (P&L)

Cc: Dyck, Ron; Mackie, Ian

Subject: FW: Emailing: 10-0000839 Bortignon 002, 10-000083%9 Bortignon 011, 10-0000839
Bortignon 022, 10-0000839 Bortignon 023, 10-0000839 Bortignon 025, 10-0000839 Bortignon
026

John

I finally found some info on the fire. VFD never sent us anything, from the pictures there
appears to be no electrical requirements. I will let Ron Dyck decide if a permit for
building repairs would have been required.

John S. McMahon

Deputy Electrical Safety Manager &
Supervisor of Field Operations

Electrical Inspections Branch

Telephone: 604.873.7836

Facsimile: 604.873.7100

E-mail address: john.mcmahon@vancouver.ca

————— Original Message-——--

From: VFRS Fire Investigations

Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2010 3:35 PM

To: McMahon, John

Cc: VFRS Fire Investigations

Subject: Emailing: 10-0000839 Bortignon 002, 10-0000839 Bortignon 011, 10-0000839
Bortignon 022, 10-0000839 Bortignon 023, 10-0000839 Bortignon 025, 10-0000839 Bortignon

1



026

Hi John;

Here are some pictures that you require for 2184 Wall Street. The fire occurred on January
8th at 13:15 hrs and started in suite # 203 which was vacant and the cause was a plumbers

torch.

Thanks
Ray Bryant

F/1I VFRS

604-665-6078

10-0000839
10-0000839
10-0000839
10-0000839
10-0000839
10-0000839

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or
receiving certain types of file attachments.
determine how attachments are handled.

Bortignon
Bortignon
Bortignon
Bortignon
Bortignon
Bortignon

002
011
022
023
025
026

Check your e-mail security settings to
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CITY OF VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP

Licences and Inspections

By-law Compliance Division
PLEASE REFER TO:
A. Kang

at 604.871.6235
June 25, 2010

SC Tech Service :

#17 - 736 Clarke Road Prom e £ o
Coquitlam, BC  V3J 2Y1 'r;-::-; —_— T
Dear Sir/Madam: Dater_____ Inite_Fs

RE: 2184 Wall Street

This is in response to your request for a refund on Electrical Permit No. EL 528330, for the
building at the above location.

As the fee for processing the Permit has exceeded the fees paid, a refund cannot be granted.
Please be advised that the Electrical Permit No. EL 528330 has now been cancelled.
| trust this is satisfactory.

Yours truly,

C o
C. Ffison for

Director

CF/ak

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca



LO"Z0Zasd

4
TEL : 604-873-T601 FAX : 604-873-7100

RS ¢ o CITY OF VANCOUVER

| JULY 16, 2009 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P | EL 528330

ADDRESS
Lot 5 Blk 7 Plan 178 DL 184 LD NW 2184 WALL ST
PURPOSE "PLATE NANE
JUL 16, 2009 $500 NO
I TENPORARY PERIAT DATES TSUBTYPE
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-36-0000
[ APPLICANT CONTACTZ CONTACTS
CONTRACTOR SITE (CONTACT
SC TECH SERVICE AMI
17 - 736 CLARKE ROAD
COQUITLAM BC V3J 2Y1 |VANCOUVER BC
TEL 604-788-1343 |pusucense 470204 TEL 604-725-4535 |BUSLICENSE TEL BUS.LICENSE
FAX cermipicate 50084 FAX GERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AS PER CITY LETTER DATED JULY 08, 2009
TO CHECK AND REPLACEMENT OF BATTERY BACKUP, EXIT SIGNS AND SMOKE DETECTORS.

INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR

890 FINAL INSPECTION

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIPICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT
1000 EXISTING SERVICE

APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE ] EI10 ELECTRICAL INSPECT JOHN EVANS 604-873-7502

PROCESSED BY: AFPPLICATION TAKEN BY R PRASAD. PERMIT ISSUED BY R PRASAD.

CANCELLED

Jum 25,20I0
Al

COMMENTS - FINAL CERTIFICATE REQUESTED? 1
FINAL CERTIFICATE NUMBER 2
DATE ISSUED RE-INSPECTIONS|—32
ISSIUED BY 4
PHONED BC HYDRO 5
ORDER NUMBER 6
FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 70.00 DEPARTMENT |ELECTRICAL INSP
ATTENTION
REASON INSPECTOR COPY NOW
GROUP 61 : ELECTRICAL INSPECT
INVOICE : ssos29 TOTAL §70.00 | DISTRICT 10 : JOHN EVANS 7502

2010/06/25 09:05:06 INSPECTOR COPY



2010/06/25 09.32.57 <= Permits PRISM Properties =>
Permit - Contacts

8330: ELECTRICAL
: SC TECH SERVICE
17 - 736 CLARKE ROAD

2
VANCOUVER BC
3
Signed by : 1 CONTRACTOR

Invoice to : 1 CONTRACTOR
Mail to :

Fl=Help F2=Print F4=Table

Fll=Update Fl2=Return

COQUITLAM BC V3J 2Y1

Address:
APPLICANT is:

B\ account : 470204
Certificate: 50084

Contact 2 is:

Bl account :
Certificate:

Contact 3 is:

Bl account :
Certificate:

Job contact

City of Vancouver
Page 1 of 3

2184 WALL ST
CONTRACTOR

Fax:
Tel: 604 788 1343
Tel:

SITE CONTACT

Fax:
Tel: 604 725 4535
Tel:

Fax:
Tel:
Tel:

F5=Refresh F7=Prev page F8=Next page F9=Desc

F19=Prev section F20=Next section



COMMUNITY SLRVICES GROQUP

p o . ) Licences and Inspec Lions
. (

Ceiy O ; By-Law Administration and
LW B il Records Services Branch

REFUND REQUEST FORM

DATE :

ADDRESS: ’?/ {FK : ( V\‘f ti ( (

Bl ST550
THIS IS A REQUEST FOR A REFUND ON APPLICATION / PERMIT NUMBER: it -,
SSCY

- i
ATTACH COPY OF RECEIPT RECEPT NUMBER: | IV

REASON FOR APPLYING FOR REFUND: (PLEASE NOTE THERE IS AN $85.00 ADMINISTRATION FEE)

= wanm g iad Gl.& iw{‘*@.
J

NAME OF PERSON / COMPANY REFUND IS TO BE SENT TO:
A kot FcHST Fit

s22(1) | RicHirown B.c R

TELEPHONE NUMBER: 60 -#2S- ¢ S35

NOTE: D PMENT P APPLICATION REFUNDS ARE PROCESSED BY THE PLANNING DEP T

A REFUND WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE NAME SHOWN ON THE RECEIPT UNLESS A LETTER IS
SUBMITTED FROM THAT PERSON WITH INSTRUCTIONS INDICATING OTHERWISE,



o v

S

VANCOUVER

COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
Licences & Inspections - Licence Office
453 West 12 Avenue Vancouver, BC, V5Y 1v4

Tel. No. 3-1-1

Outside Vancouver No. 604.873.7000
Fax No. 604.871.6394
vancouver.ca

BUSINESS LICENCE
APPLICATION FORM

DATE: 1) /1

Business Location Type: [] Commercial/Industrial Eﬂ Home Based [] Out-of-Town [ ]| Kiosk

Organization Type: |‘_J] Sole Proprietor [] Partnership [_] Corporation [ ] Non-Profit

INSTRUCTIONS: Please: complete all applicable fields.

Part 1: BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Address (fncl@rdfng?ostal Code): 8\!6/%’ (A)ﬂﬂ 6+ K’]/@cmiﬁ’ﬂf B{ V.S-L 195

Mailing Address (only if different from the above address):

BC Incorporated/Limited/Society Company Name:

BC Incorporated/Limited/Society Certificate No:

Business Trade Name/ Operating Name:

Would you like your business renewal notice e-mailed to you? d Yes [J] NO

Provide only one business E-mail Address in which we can e-mail you the renewal notice(s): ”,I ( ,QE E} 19] 75 A [ZC @ GEMH. [OM

Proposed Business Start Date:

Contractor Trades Qualification:

Contractor TQ Expiry Date:

Yot 14,26(2
kSRl | T

Part 2: BUSINESS OWNER/ DIRECTOR INFORMATION

# Work: Home: Cellular:
" Donel Corey 77B-335-2671 778-295-2077
/ Work: Home: Cellular:
H#2.
43 Work: Home: Cellular:
Part 3: VANCOUVER LOCATION: This section to be completed if you are applying for a Vancouver Address,

Total # of regular and part-time employees (including business
owner) working in the licensed location: |

Total # of company owned, or leased
and employee vehicles: (O

Floor Space (Sq. Ft) of
licensed location:

*This section to be completed for c ial locations in Vanci (not applicable to Vancouver Home-based businesses).
Are you currently occupying or operating at this location? [ YEs [J NO | pate of Occupancy at the location?
| Are you sharing this Will you be doing any | Total # of Total # of
space with another structural alterations vending Bank/ATM
::omp'an); at this at this location? machines? machines? # of Interior Seats: __
ocation # of Outdoor Seats:
CJYES [JNO CJYES [J NO

If Restaurant or Limited Food Establishment:

Page 10of 2



v -

Part 4: TYPE OF BUSINESS: Describe in detail the nature of your business and the intended use of the premise (both primary
and secondary use). Attach additional sheet if more space is needed.

Ta oravide construction clean U0 for sub - contretors (n +he constenddion
'Qd_mé‘\'r}/n

APPLICANT STATEMENT:

|/We the business licence holder/agent for business licence holder acknowledge and confirm: that the above
noted information is correct; that the information may be shared in accordance with the Freedom of
information Act; and that the holder of a business licence is responsible to properly manage the business and
to ensure compliance with all applicable laws.

Business Owner/ Director Signature #1:

Print Name Signature ﬁ / Date:

Dan'el Corey / C7/ %ent 25 20/2
Business Owner/ Director Signature #2: / i RS
Print Name Signature Date:

Business Owner/ Director Signature #3:

Print Name Signature Date:

Representative Information & Signature: (To be completed if you are applying on behalf of the business owner/director)

Print Name Signature Contact Phone #: Date:

REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST:

*APPLICATION FEE: There will be a non-refundable application fee of $50.00 plus a licence fee set out in Schedule A of
License By-law No. 4450. Please include the non-refundable application fee of $50.00 and the below documents (if applicable)
when submitting your application.

m/(falid Photo Identification [ Certificate of Incorporation
O er of Authorization IB/Non-refundable Application fee of $50.00

[/Condition of a Home-based Business Licence Form
If the business address is from a Vancouver Residential Address, please also complete the Conditions of a

Home-based Business Licence Form).

--- LICENCE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY ---

APPROVALS: ZONING [] Required [9'Not Required POLICE [ Required [Bfot Required
BUILDING [ Required ot Required HEALTH [ Required [[M6t Required
CLASSFICATION(S): .
1. _Conyeutor - SI{)QC al TYC!(’/LI‘—) Licence Number: I12- 2616 qgc?
2. Licence Number:

PAGE 2 OF 2




'R
mmunity Services G
@Qic/m OF pa— roup BUSINESS LICENCE

Licences & Inspections

LICATION FORM -
v AN c OUVER Licence Divi‘si:or:‘remIe APP
5 Wt 7 e HOME-BASED BUSINESS
Tel. No. 3-1-1

QOutside Vancouver No. 604.873.7000
Fax No. 604.871.6394
vancouver.ca

If this is a new application, please complete the general Business Licence Application Form in
addition to this form.

This form is to be completed by the applicant who will be doing business from a residence in the
City of Vancouver only.

Please indicate if you are: [ | Owner IjTenant of the property
| am applying for a business licence to carry on the business of:

TYPE OF BUSINESS: _Con<frection clean “up

In my place of residence (address): conger , V5L
Street # Street name (Unit #) City Prov  Postal Code

This application verifies that | do not require a space in a commercial building to carry on this
business and wish to use my place of residence as my business address. Home-based business
means a craft or occupation conducted as an accessory use subordinate to the principal residential
use of a dwelling unit (residence), and must only be conducted within the principal building on the
site. .

The following conditions also apply:

1. A home-based business allows a portion of the residence to be used for a craft and/or
occupation for administration purposes only (mailing and telephone).

2. No clients are permitted to attend the premise at any time.

3. No partnerships and/or employees are permitted to engage in the running of the business
from this residence.

4. No person other than one resident member of the family occupying the residence shall
be engaged in the home-based business on the premises.

5. No more than three (3) home-based business licenses shall be issued for one residence.

6. Where located in a residential building, there shall be nothing to indicate from the
exterior of the dwelling unit or building that it is being used for any purpose other than
its principal and approved residential use (no signage permitted).

7. No products or materials shall be sold from or within the residence.

8. No products, materials, or equipment shall be stored inside and/or outside of the
residence, or any accessory building on the property.

9. No offensive noise, odour, vibration, smoke, heat or other objectionable effect shall be
produced.

The specific location of the business within the premises is thwcce’, {’ (Jo]&

(For example: an office in the basement, a spare room on the second floor).

| understand and agree to the above noted terms, regulations and conditions.

If | am not the owner of the dwelling unit, | have discussed and received permission to operate the
Home-based business from the property owner/manager.

SIGNED: u&l{ﬂ i oATE: Sepf 25,20/z

PLEASE PRINT LAST NAME: (ore)

LICENCE DEPARTMENT USE ONLY: BUSINESS LICENCE #:___ 12 -2.07 039




CITY OF VANCOUVER Co-ordinated Inspection
Report (Electrical)

Page 1 0of 2
IR Number CE 10552 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2012/12/05
Main Address 2184 Wall St. Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 4
Owner 600342 BC Ltd. Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land  MFD
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land MFD

Reason for Inspection

Enforcement O Final Inspection O Special Inspection
O Community Care O strata Titling O other

Inspection Carried Out With:

Building Fire
Plbg/Gas Lloyd Cheung Police
Electrical  Bryan Joyce Health
Environmental Protection Prop. Use

Narrative/Observations

We set up an appointment to follow up on outstanding issues from an order dated July08/12.

The Fire alarm issues have been corrected.

Smoke alarm issues have been corrected.

Most of the exit signs have been corrected except the first floor north. (correct the wiring method to solve the
issue,)

New issues from the last inspection.

Tenant pointed out some non-building code issues in unitmﬂ_ﬁ .

Correct the venting for the exhaust fan in unit S22091

Separate the AC cable from the copper piping in the boiler room.

Ensure all hallway door closers are working cotrectly.(3rd fl S and 2 fL N)

Requirements

1. Unacceptable <wiring> for the <exit sign on the first floor north> shall be removed or replaced and
installed in an acceptable manner. (CEC Rules 2-108, 2-200 and 2-300, By-law 5563, Section 6.4)

2. Unacceptable <wiring> in the <boiler room= shall be removed or replaced and installed in an
acceptable manner. (CEC Rules 2-108, 2-200 and 2-300, By-law 5563, Section 6.4)

Recommendations

Provide a CAF for the City of Yancouver for the items mentioned above. Items 1 and 2
Send 30 Day order to the property owner.
Include items from Pl report 13459.




Page 2 of 2
IR Number CE 10552 EN Number Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2012/12/05

Photos Taken? Oves O Digital No Notice Posted? [ Yes [l no Type of Notice?
O Regular

Date Report Made: December 5, 2012 <Bryan Joyce>

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Assistant Manager Use Only

File: O Approval / Use Enforcement O Project / Permit

FYAto: Gina Bawn

FYI to:

Wayne White
Manager [ Supervisor




CITY OF VANCOUVER Plumbing & Gas
Inspection Report

Page 1 of 1
IR Number Pl 13459 EN Number EN 054962  Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2012/12/05
Main Address 2184 Wall St Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 4
Owner 600342 BC Ltd. Permit Number
Contractor Approved Use of Building/Land  Multi-Family Units
Contractor’s Business License Account Present Use of Building/Land Multi-Family Units

Reason for Inspection  Follow Up Inspection to Letter Dated July 7, 2009 IR# Pl112443

Narrative/Observations

Met on site with Building Manager - Doug, and DEI - Bryan Joyce.

The plumbing deficiencies to units as listed on the letter dated July 7, 2009 IR# P112443 has been corrected
and repaired. The plumbing fixtures of these units are in normal operation.

The gas-fired boiler and gas-fired hot water heater in the mechanical room has its relief valve piped to a safe
location, the vent connector is of minimum 26 gauge, and the combustion/ventilated air intake is a passive
free opened to the outdoor. This work was done without a gas permit.

Requirements

A licensed gas contractor to obtain a gas permit for the hot water heater; and to call for gas inspection. WWOP
fees applies.
The boiler is sized at 480,000 Btuh and is under the jurisdiction of BCSA Gas Safety Branch.

Recommendations
Send 30 day order to property owner.

Photos Taken? Yes Digital O no Notice Posted? Oves Ono Type of Notice?
O Regular

Date Report Made:  December 5, 2012 Lloyd Cheung

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: O Approval / Use X Enforcement D Project / Permit

FYA to: _Catherine Wong for combined 14 day order

FYI to:

L.Urekar
Manager / Supervisor




COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP
CITY OF Licences and Inspections

VANCO U VER By-law Administration

REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL
PLEASE REFER TO:
Lynn Urekar,
Supervisor
Investigations and Enforcement
Team
at 604.873.7549
I.R. No. CE 10552/EN 083298
I.R. No. Pl 13459/EN 083368

ORDER
Yes \/,

January 2, 2013 Diary? No

600342 B.C. Ltd . To: _g %Q
<G ; (O Ml -
6626 Angus Drive > % oarth tes Ten 575 Ini

Vancouver, BC, V6P 5H9 L fenp%

Dear Sirs/Madam:

RE: 2184 Wall Street

On December 5, 2012, a co-ordinated inspection was carried out by the District Electrical and
Plumbing/Gas Inspectors to follow-up on our previous orders sent to you in July of 2009. The
inspection revealed the following By-law violations:

Electrical By-law:

s.22
1. The venting for the exhaust fan in Unit 1) ( is inadequate.
2. Separate the AC cable from the copper piping in the boiler room.
3. Ensure all hallway door closers are functioning correctly on the south side of the
third floor and on the north side of the second floor.

To comply with the Electrical By-law, the following is required:

1. Unacceptable wiring for the exit sign on the north side of the first floor shall be removed or
replaced and installed in an acceptable manner. (CEC Rules 2-108, 2-200 and 2-300, By-law
5563, Section 6.4)

2. Unacceptable wiring in the boiler room shall be removed or replaced and installed in an
acceptable manner. (CEC Rules 2-108, 2-200 and 2-300, By-law 5563, Section 6.4)

Pursuant to Section 6.4 of the Electrical By-law, you are ordered to have all of the above
noted electrical deficiencies corrected by a licensed electrical contractor ON OR BEFORE
JANUARY 16, 2013.

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca



FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER WILL RESULT IN THIS MATTER BEING REFERRED TO
THE CITY PROSECUTOR FOR THE LAYING OF CHARGES AND WILL LEAD TO APPLYING A
MONETARY PENALTY UNDER THE BC ADMINISTRATIVE MONETARY PENALTY REGULATION AND
WILL NOT ABSOLVE YOU FROM COMPLYING.

Yours truly,

NS )

W. M. Johnston, P. Eng.

Director, Licences & Inspections, and
Chief Building Official and

City Electrician

Safety Standards Act and Natural Gas and Propane Installation Code:

The gas-fired water heater in the mechanical room is required to be installed in
accordance with CGA B149.1 of the Natural Gas and Propane Installation Code.
Note: the existing venting is required to be a minimum 26 gauge and a passive
combustion air supply is required to be provided to the appliance.

A Gas Permit will be required and may only be issued to a licensed gas contractor.

Pursuant to the Safety Standards Act and Natural Gas and Propane Installation Code, you are
ordered to retain the services of a licensed gas contractor to obtain the required Gas
Permit for the above work ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 16, 2013.

Yours trul

LS
|. McHattie,

Gas Safety Manager
BJ/LC/cf

Copy: Posted on building

B. Joyce, District Electrical Inspector
L. Cheung, District Plumbing/Gas Inspector

Page 2 of 2
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2h =y . Mailing Address: Location:
' B(J Reng try PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street
BRITISH | S . Victoria BC V8W 9V3 Victoria BC
COLUMBIA | erv 1ces www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca 250 356-86226
BC Company Summary
For
600342 B.C. LTD.
Date and Time of Search: December 13, 2012 11:24 AM Pacific Time
Currency Date: November 19, 2012
e e T e e e e T e e e S e
ACTIVE
Incorporation Number: BC0600342
Name of c:ompany: 600342 B.C. LTD.
Recognition Date: Incorporated on January 28, 2000 In Liquidation: No
Last Annual Report Filed: January 28, 2011 Receiver: No

e i e e Rl
REGISTERED OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA

B i e Il e R S = ]
RECORD'S OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DRIVE 6626 ANGUS DRIVE
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
CANADA CANADA

EHEIRERT T e e ) T R
DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
SAHOTA, PARKASH

Mailing Address: Delivery Address:
6626 ANGUS DR 6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9 VANCOUVER BC V6P5H9

e e e e e T e e e e ]
OFFICER INFORMATION AS AT January 28, 2011

BC0600342 Page: 1 of 2
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Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

SAHOTA, PARKASH
Office(s) Held: (President, Secretary)

Mailing Address:

6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC VEP5H9

Delivery Address:

6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC VEP5H9

BC0600342 Page: 2 of 2



Dec 13 2012, Property Report Page: 1

Folio: 255-570-36-0000 Pid: 015-694-097
Civic: 2184 WALL ST Legal:
Size: 100 120 WIDTH/DEPTH

Owner: 600342 BC LTD
6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9
(BP75977)

C:\Program Files\tempest\Programs\REPORTS\PROPRPT.QRP
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IUESTIT oy 1t CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

E——— ==
DATE ISSUED PERMIT NUMBER
JANUARY 10, 2013 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P EL 563218
ESCRIPTION — i)
Lot 5 Blk 7 Plan VAP178 DL 184 LD NW sg;géWALL ST
Tmm;me‘—W TPUACE NANE
JAN 10, 2013 $300 NO
[ TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES TEMPORARY USE DATES E
|CO-ORDINATE
| 255-570-36-0000
[APPLICANT CONTACTZ CONTACTS
CONTRACTOR
A4U ELECTRIC LTD
17 - 736 CLARKE ROAD
COQUITLAM BC V3J 3Y1
TEL 604-788-1343 [susucense 497318 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX cermFicasTE 50084 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ELECTRICAL WORK AS PER C.0.V. LETTER DATED JAN 2/13.
FIXING EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHT. FIXING BX CABLE IN BOILER ROOM.

e e
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

005 All qualified electrical workers on job sites are required to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

006 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1)} OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER IS VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.
007 All electrical equipment, mechanical equipment, and/or venting installed or altered under this permit must comply
with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 6555.

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT
1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS 1062 EMERGENCY LIGHTING
_APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE 3 EI10 ELECTRICAL INSPECT JOHN EVANS 604-873-7485

AS OWNER OR OWNERS’ AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/OR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, ACTS OR REGULATIONS.

| 1 =
FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 79.00 SIGNATURE

DATE 4

ISSUED BY C BAWN,

FOR THE CITY ELECTRICIAN
INVOICE : ss7982 TOTAL $79.00

——— ——

2013/01/10 08:46:35 AUDIT COPY "




APPLICATION FOR

Additional Information Required for Facsimile Applications
(Facsimile Applications must be Pre-Authorised and be on File) ELECTR'CAL PERM IT
Please submit facsimile applications to: 604-871-6408 " ,5 l
DATE I / b l /. b
PIN Number Yy MM DD
CITY OF Check one:  Visa O MasterCard O Amex O
VANCOUVER  |esvome A
Signature
LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS (Authorized Signatory of Contractor) PERMIT # EL / é 3 1
\ LZ
' W 2 . - 4 e T
APPLICANT A o ~ (= BLDG/SIGN
CONTRACTOR/OWNER ( PLEASE PRINT ) PERMIT # /n a
MAILING ADDRESS INSTALLATION ! %}’ /
\}-2736 C,L,A’(LK’E D ADDRESS YY" wa / ;f‘l\
cry (/O Q\f{/i W POSTAL CODE \/ 3‘3 ’57 I SPECIFICS
TELEPHONE: AX: OWNER/
oM — 28-\%H ‘g TENANT
[ . SITE

CITY OF VANCOUVER BUSINESS ACCOUNT # M q ‘-'} ,5 ‘ 3- CONTACT.
DECLARATION: | declare that | or a member of my Company will be doing the TELEPHONE: - FAX:
electrical work applied for on this application form. If | am the owner/occupier INSTALLATION DETAIL
of the premises, | declare that | will personally be doing such electrical work or | O 1000  Existing Service
the qualified person whose name and qualification particulars follow will assist 0 1001  New Service
me without remuneration. (] 1002 Relocate Service

c Q. Q/Sff\ N m} 1003  Increase Service

el o
Foll Nam% o cdol YOLTS AMPS ® / WIRE
Elecktca ( Ca wh’ rlc."rb"r SIZE & MATERIAL OF SERVICE CONDUCTOR:
AP AR i SIZE OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:
As owner or owner's agent, | have verified that the information contained
within this document and associated documents and plans is correct, and | IF APPLICABLE: TRANSFORMER kVA
describes a use, a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws
and statutes. | acknowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance rests with | AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT, kA
the owner and the owner’s employees, agents and contractors. | will indemnify
and save harmless the City of Vancouver, its officials, employees and agents | SERVICE BOX INTERRUPTING CAPACITY kA
against all claims, liabilities and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything
done or not done pursuant to this application or fact sheet or ensuing permit, 1004  Main Distribution/Electrical Room
including negligence and/or the failure to observe all by-laws, acts or 1005 M/T Raceway/Green Home
regulations. 1006 Grounding/Bonding
1010 Branch/Appliance Circuits

| have confirmed the supply service glectrical characteristics service equipment
and the pole location wit! ro. YES O NO O
Owner/ p .

Contractor, -1
5@1‘!1"2

Permit authorized by
for City Electrician

1012
1014
1016
1018
1020
1022
1028
1052

Transformer/Capacitor/Welder
Motors/Machinery
Fixtures/Fittings
Deck/Underground
Pool/Spa/Hot Tub

Heating Ccts. Please specify
Air Conditioning Units
Sprinkler Heat Tracing

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

§OOg"‘f 0{7 5’\{

EC

EXPIRES 20 / 5
YY

Contr. Reg. #

M4 629

MM DD

=4

FSR

1060
1061
1062
1066
1068
1080

Fire Alarm System

Electromagnetic Locks on Exit Doors
Emergency Lighting

Emergency Generator/Transfer Switch
Fire Pump/Transfer Switch
Temporary Power

FSR Reg. # FSR Class Code

oy~

Signature of /:rized signing officer

Please Print Name

1081
1082
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090

Seismic Support of Electrical Equipment

Sign Power Supply

Class 2 Circuits (extra-low voltage: intercom, security-prewire)
Complete security alarm system

Movie Set

Booster Pump for a sprinkler system in a SFD

Other.
Please specify

DDDDDDDDDMDDDDDDDDDQDD

DESCRIPTION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

{J NEW CONST.
0 ANNUAL PERMIT

] ADDITION 1 ALTERATION
[0 90 DAY RECONNECTION

| = 7
E(xiwe X1

TYPE OF CONST: [ COMBUSTIBLE [0 NONCOMBUSTIBLE

7D
vaa ?ﬁ\m e ey

OCCUPANCY:

(/““ 4?‘_
s feecy Lort
yiwo Y = Ccaole

SFD, SFD/Sec Suite, Laneway House, Multi-family, Industrial, Commercial, (Office,
Retail, Retail Store), Assembly (School, Church, Theatre, Restaurant), Institutional

(Hospital, Jail), Other - Specify

Y thei |0 [wOta

O HAZARDOUS LOCATION - IF APPLICABLE

)

PLEASE SPECIFY

Gas station, Spraybooth, etc.

TOTAL VALUE OF INSTALLATION § > e

(INCLUDING COST OF MATERIAL & LABOUR)

PERMIT FEE $

DS EnquiryCtr - A001 (Revised November 2009)

For Electrical Bulletins and other relevant information see www.vancouver.ca




COMMUNITY SERVICES
o Licences and Inspections Department
Plumbing and Gas Branch
CITY OF 453 West 12" Avenue,

VANCOUVER Vancouver, BC V5Y 1V4

Ph: 604-873-7601  Fax: 604-873-7100

Gas Notification of Completion, Installation or Alteration

On final completion of the regulated work authorized by a permit, the permit holder shall:

1) complete this form, and

2) mail or deliver it to the City of Vancouver Plumbing and Gas Inspections Branch.

INSTALLATION PERMIT NUMBER & i (/{é Lt {—{O \

ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION ‘;’ % ;i (/\) ACL 57 UNIT/SUITE #

HOMEOWNER NAME (PLEASE PRINT)
GAS CONTRACTOR (PLEASE PRINT) TeA To  Shy f 43, to NS (. Tp

GAS CONTRACTOR LICENCE NuMBer [ [ $% 9

| do hereby certify that | have completed the gas system under the above permit, and
P
1) the pressure at the gas meter is = o , and

2) all components of the gas system have been installed in compliance with the B.C. Safety
Standards Act and Regulations, the manufacturer’s installation and operating instructions
(which have been left on site), and

3) | have left the gas system, including all appliances in a safe and efficient operating condition

and all gas appliances are venting properly with all windows and doors shut, all appliances
operating, and all exhaust fans on high speed.

Placed in service this /% day of 4 T 20 ( Z

Work Performed By (Please Print) / W CJ{’P % 5 G hs?

Gas Fitter Signature: A’\ Q_ X — Q\M ;
v,

[ >
Fitter Reg.No: L T %QJ




SOWESTIZTN e 1y CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

DATE ISSUED PERMIT NUMBER

JANUARY 18, 2013 GAS FITTING PERMIT P  GA 464401

LOT 5 BLK 7 PLAN VAP178 DL 184 LD NW | 2184 WALL ST
TNFORMATION — = ISPECIFICS
[PURPOSE PROJECT VALUE ASSESSEDVALUE ~ |PLANS |METRIC [PLACE NAME
NO
JAN 18, 2013 TEL S o =l
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-36-0000
APPLICANT CONTACT 2 CONTACT 3
CONTRACTOR
SEA TO SKY PLBG & HTG.
4268 FRASER ST
VANCOUVER BC V5V 4G2
TEL 604-377-4319 |pusucense 311999 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX 604-875-9780 |cermFicaTe 408985 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
TO REPAIR 1 HOT WATER TANK. PER PI13459.

_ —
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

001 THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE GAS BY-LAW.

007 All electrical equipment, mechanical equipment, and/or venting installed or altered under this permit must comply

with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 6555.

‘qnmm USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) OCC | GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) oCC
D30 ONE-FAM DWELLING c

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT

2506 WATER HEATER 200M 1

APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE H PIO5 PLUMBING/GAS INSP 8:30-9:15AM 604-873-7012

AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS \AND STATUTES.
1 ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'’S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLO AND AGENTS, AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSU, TO B 2F

FEE AMOUNT | FEE AMOUNT / / M
550 GAS (DOMESTIC) 155.00
SIGNATU
R\!z

» —
DATE =
ISSUED BY J WONG. .
FOR THE GAS INSPECTOR J

INVOICE : 698970 TOTAL $155.00
=
2013/01/18 15:11:35 AUDIT COPY




CITY OF
@  VANCOUVER

il

G 608623 GA

DATE /
COMMUNITY SERVICES GROUP w2 wO| wlf
Licences and Inspections

CERTIFICATE OF GAS INSPECTION
INSPECTION SCHEDULE PHONE LINES 604.873.7601 OR 604.873.7061 (24 hr)

PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER GAS FITTING BY-LAW AND THE BC SAFETY STANDARDS ACT THE PIPING, VENTING
AND APPLIANCES IN THESE PREMISES HAVE BEEN INSPECTED AS NOTED HEREUNDER.

CONTRACTOR/OWNER ADDRESS G?
2% Wau
é ; P S > SPECIFICS

e ACC | REJ | GAS SAFETY OFFICER: ___Lloyd Cheung

1. GAS PIPING OFFICE HOURS: 8:30-9:15 AM / 1:00-1:45 PM

2. AIR TEST 3 PHONE #: 604-873- FAX: 604-873-7100

3. GAS APPLIANCE VENTING & FIRESTOPPING il crctity i cnod

4, AIR SUPPLY Size Combustion Ventilation___ SIGNATURE

5. WATER HEATER v’ ITEM Y [N

6. FURNACE 1% Rough-in complete OK to COVER

7. BOILER 12. | Certificate of Completion received V'
. 8. FIREPLACE 13. Permit Cleared For Occupancy

9. OTHER APPLIANCE? 14. | FINAL ACCEPTED

10. | TOTAL BTU LOAD 15.

THE FOLLOWING DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AND BE LEFT ACCESSIBLE FOR REINSPECTION.

OTHER GAS SAFETY OFFICERS PRESENT:

ITEM # / DATE DEFICIENCIES / REMARKS CODE / REG. #
. WHITE COPY - TO FILE YELLOW - GAS SAFETY OFFICERS COPY PINK - SITE COPY
File Referred: Supervisor: .

DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THIS CERTIFICATE

Lic & Insp - C005 (Revised Oct. 2006)




CITY OF VANCOUVER .
COMMUNITY SERVICES Plumbing & Gas

Licences and Inspections y
il Inspection Report
Page 1 of 2
IR Number Pl 13508 EN Number EN 083368  Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2013/01/24
EN 054962

Main Address 2184 Wall St Specifics and/or Suite #
Secondary Address
Tenant Number of Storeys 4
Owner 600342 BC Ltd. Permit Number

6626 Angus Dr
Vancouver, BC

V6P 5H9
Contractor Sea To Sky Plbg & Htg Approved Use of Building/Land  Multi-Family Dwelling
Contractor’s Business License Account 311999 Present Use of Building/Land Multi-Family Dwelling

408985

Reason for Inspection  Follow Up Inspection

Narrative/Observations

During the Coordinated Inspection conducted on December 5/12 the nine noted plumbing requirements from
letter dated July 7, 2009 has been completed. Refer to IR #P1134159.

Previous Violations (Completed / Underway / Outstanding)

Gas

1. Repair hot water heater vent connector, air supply, pipe T&P valve, and to obtain gas permit and to call for gas
inspection.

GA464401 issued Jan 18/13 and Certificate of Gas Inspection CI#608623 Jan 24/13. This permit has been
completed Jan 24/13.

Number of violations completed: _1_

Number of violations underway: _0_
Number of violations outstanding: _0_

Requirements
Refer to Donna Buchanon to clear enforcement

Recommendations
No further action required.

Photos Taken? Yes Digital O no Notice Posted? [ Yes [ No Type of Notice?
O Regular

Date Report Made:  January 24, 2013 Lloyd Cheung

Inspector’s Name



Page 2 of 2
IR Number Pl 13508 EN Number EN 054962  Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2013/01/24

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: O Approval / Use X Enforcement O Project / Permit

FYAto: File

FYl to: Donna Buchannon

L.Urekar

Manager / Supervisor




453 WEST 12TH
VANCOUVER. B.C. VSY 1
TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX 504-873-?100

CITY OF VANCOUVER

DATE ISSUED

JANUARY 18, 2013 |
CEGAT DESCRIPTION

OT 5 BLK 7 PLAN VAP178 DL 184 LD NW
JONAL ADDRESS [NFORMATION

iF‘EHMrT TYPE

GAS I'ITTING PERMIT

|PERMIT NUMBER

| p | GA 464401

ADDRESS A=

2184 WALL ST

~ |SPECIFICS

APPLICATION DATE T PURPOSE — [PROJECTVALUE TASSESSEGVALUE —— [PLANS |METRIC [PLACENAME
JAN 18, 2013 ‘ | | NO ) H
TEMPORARY PERMITDATES T TTEMPORARY USE DATES = —ISUBTYPE *
— =S —— ———— — S==SS ——————— ‘CO-DRDINATE —— — 4
255-570-36-0000

RPPLICANT =—— = T[eoNTRCIT et = T TCORTACTS = PR
CONTRACTOR v

SEA TO SKY PLBG & HTG. T {Vt e

4268 FRASER ST Voub Buiw e A

VANCOUVER BC VSV 4G2 | g Sl ©535 |

TEL 604-377-4319 |Busucense 311999 lTEL | us License |TEL iaus LICENSE

FAX 604-875-9780 |cermricare 408985 }FA.X |CERTIFICATE ! FAX | CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
TO REPAIR 1 HOT WATER TANK.

PER PI13459.

T~ 08336T

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

007 All electrical egquipment,

PROCESSED BY: APPLICATION TAKEN BY J WONG

Fhe

001 THE WORK UNDER TH1S PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE GAS
mechanical egquipment, and/or

S i \P (/:ﬂ.-'_

BY -LAW.
venting installed or altered under this permit must comply

with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 655S.
INSPECTION | oate INSPECTOR | INSPECTION | pate __INSPECTOR | INSPECTION ~ [ DATE  INSPECTOR
27D "’4/
i . NP Nt L i =LA /’Z’('?/M:’f \Jr‘m (y-
| ILssn FINAL INSPECTION

; e . EEEIPN S . ﬂ«
GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATION AREA (SF) OCC | GENERAL USE SPECIFICS/LOCATIDN (SF)

D30 ONE-FAM DWELLING c

TEM ST SPECIFICS/REFERENCE  QTY/AMT | rrEM - SPECIFICS/REFERENCE  QTY/AMT

06 WATER HEATER 200M 1
APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE _ PI05S PLUMBING/GAS INSP __ B:30-9:15AM _ 604-873-7012

__PERMIT ISSUED BY J WO WONG.'.

(\.\'—(C l[’Ec,uCD =

W@QM VN R e AL fu/’ﬂg»/

M@a
M‘Z/az Pz

COMMENTS :
=z e o [ee uly _ awouwr | -
< 550 GAS (DOMESTIC) 155.00 | ;DEPARTMENT PLUMBING/GAS INSP
£ b L e o
» o SR =
J ATTENTION GAS INSPECTOR
REASON |PERMIT INSPECTION
e — 15 GROUP 62 : PLUMBING/GAS INSP -
INVOICE : 0 [
OICE: 698970 | TOTAL $155.00 | DISTRICT |05 : 8:30-9:15AM 7012
2013/01/18 16:08:14 INSPECTOR COPY
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VANCOUVER (I LT

Property Use Complaint - Parking Lot/Lights/Stall - 101000463275
Case Created: 7/30/2013 1:38:00 PM

Address of Premises Involved:

Address: 2184 WALL ST

Complainant:

Contact: =
Addiess. - Vaucouver

Preferred contact: None

Request Details:

1. What is the nature of the concern? Parking Lot/Lights/Stall
2_1f Other selected or there are Multiple Issues, provide [N/A
details:

3. If Business Licence selected, provide Business Name: [N/A
4 1f Home-based Business selected, provide details (1.e. [N/A
business type, hours of operation. are customers coniing

on site);

5. If Pesticides selected, who applied it:

Sa. Provide pesticideused and when applied: IN/A
6. If Problem Premise selected, provide details (i.e. N/A

illegal activity details, was VPD contacted):
7. Ifa Rental Unit 1ssue selected, has the landlord been  [Yes
advised of the issue?
8. If Yes selected, what was the outcome? [Landlord said that he was told he had to put lights in on
the rooftop lamps, there is no switch to turn them off. He
suggested putting a guard on them but it still reflects
flight onto her deck.

0. If Signs sclected, provide sign wording or identifying
details:

10. Caller's Daytime Phone Number:

11. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want alYes
call back?)

Additional Details:

Citizen is wanting to make a complaint about a light that is on the rooflop of this property at 2184 Wall St. She says it
is always on and has no switch to be turned off, it is constantly shining onto her house and her patio and is very bright.
The manager of the rental unit said he would try working with her and putting some shields over the lights, she was
thinking maybe putting in a dead bulb but she wants the city to take a look because it was deemed a caution on the
"Health or Safety issue” on our website.

EN 088952
FYA to: Alvin Martin 87511



FYI to:



\

N APPLICATION FOR

Additional Information Required for Facsimile Applications

(Facsimile Applications must be Pre-Authorised and be on File) ELECTRlCAL PERM IT

A
.§) \j CQ . Please submit facsimile applications to: 604-871-6408

PIN Number [’:’r"—-

| ey w

CITY OF Check one:  Visa [0 MasterCard O AmekOTS —

VANCOUVER  |=onose Amounts
LICENCES AND INSPECTIONS | Signature uhorzed Sgnatory of Cortracon | TRADES OO ﬂmjj

APPLICANT l'_‘: QJ %)ZILE_:‘\’\Q.;&__ L\ - | BLoG/sioN

S720lb 7

CONTRACTOR/OWNER ( PLEASE PRINT ) PERMIT # e
MAILING ADDRESS ___ <) i u— INSTALLATION l ] /
7942 « || & ADDRESS g4 - wall sT
i S ui{rd N o / POSTAL CODE - b SPECIFICS
= AWV
TELEPHONE: FAX: OWNER/
TENANT
H & oo SITE o
CITY OF VANCOUVER BUSINESS ACCOUNT # CONTACT. = ‘\ bt
L & ;
DECLARATION: | declare that | or a member of my Company will be doing the | TELEPHONE: g-* - -"ZQ‘ 3 6-01 FAX:
electrical work applied for on this application form. If | am the owner/occupier INSTALLATION DETAIL
of the premises, | declare that | will personally be doing such electrical wark or O 1000 Existing Service
the qualified person whose name and qualification pamculars follow will assist () 1001 New Service
me without remunerration. =5 1002 Relocate Service
=] 1003  Increase Service
Favuls VCiegocodie
VOLTS AMPS @ / WIRE

Full Name
SIZE & MATERIAL OF SERVICE CONDUCTOR:

Trade Qualification Detail
SIZE OF GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:

As owner or owner’s agent, | have verified that the information contained
within this document and associated documents and plans is correct, and | IF APPLICABLE: TRANSFORMER kVA
describes a use, a building or a work which complies with all relevant by-laws

and statutes. | ackriowledge that responsibility for by-law compliance rests with | AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT. kA
the owner and the owner's employees, agents and contractors, | will indernnify
and save harmless the City of Vancouver, its officials, employees and agents | SERVICE BOX INTERRUPTING CAPACITY, kA

against all claims, liabilities and expenses of every kind, in respect of anything
done or not done pursuant to this application or fact sheet or ensuing permit,
including negligence and/gr the failure to observe all by-laws, acts or

1004  Main Distribution/Electrical Room
1005 MW/T Raceway/Green Home

regulations. 1006 Grounding/Bonding
L : ! 1010  Branch/Appliance Circuits

| have confirmed the supply service electrical characteristics service equipment 1012  Transformer/Capacitor/Welder -
and the pole locat;on with BC Hydro. YES NO O 1014  Motors/Machinery
Owner/ /7 1016  Fixtures/Fittings
Contractor f : 1018  Deck/Underground

Signature 1020 Pool/Spa/Hot Tub

. 1022 Heating Ccts. Please specify

Permit authorized by 1028  Air Conditioning Units *

for City Electrician
CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

i dlo Jo () eisass Dan L3 -0 &Y

© Contr. Reg. # YY MM DD

FSR TYrrcie o)
FSR Reg. # i s FSR Class Code
- e ——

Signature of authorized signing officer
/

1052 Sprinkler Heat Tracing

1060  Fire Alarm System

1061 Electromagnetic Locks on Exit Doors

1062 Emergency Lighting '
1066 Emergency Generator/Transfer Switch

1068  Fire Pump/Transfer Switch

1080 Temporary Power

1081 Seismic Support of Electrical Equipment

1082  Sign Power Supply

1086 Class 2 Circuits (extra-low voltage: intercom, security-prewire)
1087 Complete security alarm system

1088 Movie Set

1089 Booster Pump for a sprinkler system in a SFD

& g t——

DDDDUDDDDDQQDDDDDDDUDQ?DG

— 1090  Other
.t £ 7 please Print Name Please specify —
~
DESCRIPTION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION 1 NEW CONST. O ADDITION O ALTERATION
O ANNUAL PERMIT I 90 DAY RECONNECTION
Clvecl s oA & it S/t TYPE OF CONST: 1 COMBUSTIBLE ] NONCOMBUSTIBLE
Fad - dyen / ,Ly OCCUPANCY:

SFD, SFD/Sec Suite, Laneway House, Multi-family, Industrial, Commerciial, (Office,

/- » | | ln Lf‘/ Retail, Retail Store), Assembly (School, Church, Theatre, Restaurant), |nstitutional
] LL)U LQ (Hospital, Jail), Other - Specify

0 HAZARDOUS LOCATION - IF APPLICABLE

ﬂﬁ IND Int2 4

; ———n PLEASE SPECIFY =5
. C ol / Gas station, Spraybooth, etc. )
TOTAL VALUE OF INSTALLATION § 5 Qs . 9 PERMIT FEE § . 4
(INCLUDING COST OFF MATERIAL & LABOUR) 2 o e N N J'\, Om (_Q_( ) o

g a0 T OF
DS EnquiryCtr - A001 (Revised November 2009) a_ For Electrical Bulletins and other relevant information see www.vancouver.ca
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TEL : 604-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

SRMESTIZH v CITY OF VANCOUVER

DATE ISSUED PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER

SEPTEMBER 09, 2013 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P | EL 570137
[LEGAL DESCRIPTION ADDRESS

Lot 5 Blk 7 Plan VAP178 DL 184 LD NW 2184 WALL ST
mmnmn:lsmmm SPECIFICS
[APPLICATION nmz! PURPOSE PROJECT VALUE ASSESSEDVALUE | \PLACE NAME
SEP 09, 2013 $5,000 NO
[ TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES TEMPORARY USE DATES UBTYPE
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-36-0000

| APPLICANT CONTACT 2 CONTACT 3

CONTRACTOR SITE CONTACT

F B ELECTRIC LTD FATAH

7842 15TH STREET

BURNABY BC V3N 4Ke |VANCOUVER BC

TEL 604-788-3501 |Busiicense 487008 TEL 604-788-3501 |BUSLICENSE TEL BUS.LICENSE

FAX 604-544-2785 |cermiFicate 101011 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

CHECK ALL SUITES FOR SAFETY AS PER C.0.V. LETTER DATED JAN 2,13.
THIS IS AN ENFORCEMENT ORDER.

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

005 All qualified electrical workers on job sites are required to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

006 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER IS VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWQ FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.
007 All electrical equipment, mechanical equipment, and/or venting installed or altered under this permit must comply
with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 6555.

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT
1000 EXISTING SERVICE 1062 EMERGENCY LIGHTING

1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS

APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE : EI97 ELECTRICAL INSPECT BRYAN JOYCE 604-873-7979 —
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

915 To book an inspection call 3-1-1 from within Vancouver or 604-873-7000 from outside Vancouver. The 3-1-1 Centre
is open 7 days a week from 7AM to 10PM, 365 days a year. Alsoc, our 24 hour Electrical Inspections bocking request
message line is 604-873-7059. For information on how to use it, please contact the 3-1-1 Centre.

AS OWNER OR OWNERS'’ AGENT, I HAVE VERIFIED THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS
AND PLANS IS CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A BUILDING OR A WORK WHICH COMPLIES WITH ALL RELEVANT BY-LAWS AND STATUTES.
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COMPLIANCE RESTS WITH THE OWNER AND THE OWNER'S EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
CONTRACTORS. I WILL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, ITS OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AGAINST ALL
CLAIMS, LIABILITIES AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESPECT OF ANYTHING DONE OR NOT DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPLICATION OR
FACT SHEET OR ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE AND/CR THE FAILURE TO OBSERVE ALL BY-LAWS, %TS OR REGULATIONS.

i

FEE AMOUNT FEE AMOUNT L
400 ELECTRICAL FEE 321.00 SIGNATURE
DATE
ISSUED BY C BAWN.
FOR THE CITY ELECTRICIAN

INVOICE : 727330 TOTAL $321.00

2013/09/09 10:43:47 (REPRINT) AUDIT COPY




A CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 804-873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100
ZaTe 1ssueD PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER
SEPTEMBER 09, 2013 ELECTRICAL PERMIT P | EL 570137
CRIPTION ADDRESS
ot 5 Blk 7 Plan VAP178 DL 184 LD NW 2184 WALL ST
ITIONAC A SPECIFICS
[PURPOSE  |PROJECTVALUE  |ASSESSEDVALUE  [|PLAN [PLACE NAME
SEP 09, 2013 $5,000 NO
TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES TEMPORARY USE DATES SUBTYPE
e = CO-ORDINATE
255-570-36-0000
APPLICANT . ~ |CONTACTZ CONTACTS
CONTRACTOR SITE CONTACT
F B ELECTRIC LTD FATAH
7842 15TH STREET
BURNABY BC V3N 4K6 |VANCOUVER BC
TEL 604-788-3501 |susucense 487008 TEL 604-78B-3501 |BUSLICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX 604-544-2785 |cermricate 101011 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
CHECK ALL SUITES FOR SAFETY AS PER C.0.V. LETTER DATED JAN 2,13.

THIS IS AN ENFORCEMENT ORDER.

PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

005 All gqualified electrical workers on job sites are reguired to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be
registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

006 THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER IS VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON

REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.
07 All electrical equipment, mechanical equipment, and/or venting installed or altered under this permit must comply
with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 6555.

INSPECTION | DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE  INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR
e BNy
— -+ il e
(‘ﬁ FINAL INSPECTION

ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM

1000 EXISTING SERVICE 1062 EMERGENCY LIGHTING

1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS

_ APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE _ : EI97 ELECTRICAL INSPECT _ BRYAN JOYCE 604-873-7979 B
PROCESSED BY: APPLICATION TAKEN BY C BAWN. PERMIT ISSUED BY C BAWN.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:
915 To boek an inspection call 3-1-1 from within Vancouver or 604-873-7000 from outside Vancouver. The 3-1-1 Centre
is open 7 days a week from 7AM to 10PM, 365 days a year. Also, our 24 hour Electrical Inspections booking request

[ message line is _604-8'73-'7059. For inic!rEc ion on how to use it, please contact the 3-1-1 Centre.
COMMENTS : FINAL CERTIFICATE REQUESTED? = 1
FINAL CERTIFICATE NUMBER 2
DATE ISSUED 3
St i RE-INSPECTIONS =
PHONED BC HYDRO 5
| ORDER NUMBER 6
;J _:EE AMOUNT | FEE = AMOUNT
o e e L S3L:00 DEPARTMENT |ELECTRICAL INSP
':' ATTENTION ELECTRICAL INSPCTR
REASON PERMIT INSPECTION
TNVOICE ) GROUP 61 : ELECTRICAL INSPECT
: 727330 TOTAL §321.00 | DISTRICT 97 : BRYAN JOYCE 7979

2013/09/09 11:10:33 (REPRINT) INSPECTOR COPY
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»= CITY OF

VA hlco UVE ::g:sg: Eitf;?&?&?;gg{ggw Inspection Request Email: CSGinspection.Clerks@vancouver.ca
Inspection Request Form and CONTRACTOR DECLARATION FORM

Declaration of Compliance
This Declaration is for use only when specifically authorized by the City Electrician in accordance with Sections 6.12 of
the Vancouver Electrical Bylaw #5563 and please note Electrical Safety Regulation 19(4),(6) states regulated work must
not be concealed or energized unless inspected or the inspection has been waived (VEBL No.5563).
THIS FORM MUST BE LEGIBLE AND FILLED IN CORRECTLY TO COMPLETE THE INSPECTION REQUEST PROCESS

Permit Number:EL zl ! 5:]'0 '3; Installation Name:

Installation Address: J-—' g L\ Street/Ave: LU L ¢ T— Unit no: Bldg No:
B. LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Contractors Name: /"é G&,CTR T LT - License No: dlolo 1)
Phone: Fax: Mobile: Email:
Colg HC 35a\

C. DECLARATION:

| F= irq_\., A ese < d., aregistered FSR for the above contractor declare that the regulated work under the
above mentioned permit complies with the requirements of the Safety Standards Act and Regulations and City of Vancouver
Electrical By-law.

YY MM DD
FSR No: '7‘;'170] FSR Class: 6 FSR Signature: ‘%"—L‘\ 20 \9/91/ 9¢

D. REQUEST
[ Electrical service Inspection
Service type DNew Service D Service Repair L__] Service Upgrade D Temp Service
Ground Electrode Type DPlatc or Rods D Ufer D In-situ D Other:____
Service Details | Voltage (Line To Line) Amperage Number of Phases Number Wires

O Rough Wire Inspection
R/W Progress (X Al RW is Complete

O Partial R/W Only/ Location

R/W Details [Cceiling(T-bar) [JPool / SpaBonding [ JRaised Floor [_] Wall(s)
O siabanderground [Jother:

Final Inspection
All work is Completed (Requesting permit to be closed, no further inspection to be requested)

] The Electrical Installation is left in a safe condition DParHai Final Only (Permitted for Occupancy only)

Partial Final Location

D Permit extension only. Work is in progress and installation is safe (this is not an inspection request)

[ At non-compliances identi __Mon j i
b pliances identified of 20 th Day have been corrected and a re-inspection is

E. ADDITIONAL REMARKS

' n/a&;x‘y- acl l~A ;«ﬂ}/ g ElcTrvcal coda- !
/e'egv—uv‘bu/tj en7 Sign, %an' ler fosert
E{cepted by the City Electrician

YYYY MM oD

[_(Eers i : ) otz ) 09 4 S

A

C
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€ UESTIEM CITY OF VANCOUVER

TEL : 8

04.873-7601 FAX : 604-873-7100

O47TE ISSUED™ PERMIT TYPE PERMIT NUMBER

‘JANUARY 10, 2013 | ELECTRICAL PERMIT P | EL 563218~

LEGAL DESCRIFTION ADDRESS

A4U ELECTRIC LTD

t 5 Blk 7 Plan VAP178 DL 184 LD NW 2184 WALL ST

o] SPECIFICS

APPLICATION DATE PURPOSE VALU VALUE  JPLAN IC [PLACE NAME
JAN 10, 2013 $300 | | NO
TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES T‘EW’DRIRVUSE DATES SUBTYPE
CO-ORDINATE
255-570-36-0000
[APPLICANT CONTACT 2 - CONTACTS |
CONTRACTOR

005

17 - 736 CLARKE ROAD

COQUITLAM BC V3J 3Y1

TEL 604-788-1343 |susucense 497318 TEL BUS LICENSE TEL BUS LICENSE
FAX cermiricatTe 50084 FAX CERTIFICATE FAX CERTIFICATE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ELECTRICAL WORK AS PER C.0.V. LETTER DATED JAN 2/13.
FIXING EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHT. FIXING BX CABLE IN BOILER ROOM.

.
PERMIT CONDITIONS AND NOTES:

All gualified electrical workers on job sites are required to produce evidence that they are registered in accordance
with the Industry Training Authority Act (ITAA) or they are in possession of a worker qualification certificate
recognize by the Provincial Electrical Safety Manager. All other electrical workers on these sites must be

registered as ""trainees" under the ITAA.

THIS PERMIT IS INTENDED FOR WIRING AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN
90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE. EXCEPTION: (1) OPERATING PERMIT IS VALID FORA PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING 12 CALENDAR
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; (2) PERMIT FOR A TEMPORARY USE OF ELECTRICAL POWER IS VALID FOR A PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING
(A) 6 MONTHS FOR A SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING, AND (B) ONE YEAR FOR ALL OTHER USES. THIS PERMIT MAY BE EXTENDED ON
REQUEST BY THE APPLICANTS.

THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT IS AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER ELECTRICAL BY-LAW.

007 All electrical equipment, mechanical equipment, and/or venting installed or altered under this permi
with the provisions of the City of Vancouver Noise Control By-law No. 6555.
.PECTION DATE INSPECTOR | INSPECTION DATE INSPECTOR IN§!€CT10N DATE INSPECJOR
=t lanzo vl Ol-— —_— A"

Sept. 30//

990 FINAL INSPECTION

R = 7
ITEM SPECIFICS/REFERENCE QTY/AMT ITEM Qscxncs/urs = ary/
1010 BRANCH/APPL CCTS 1062 EMERGENCY LIGHTING /
"APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS COMPLETED INCLUDE  : EI10 ELECTRICAL INSPECT  JOHN EVANS—_  604-871-7485 __—
PROCESSED BY: APPLICATION TAKEN BY C BAWN. = PERMIT ISSUED BY C BAWN. —
W
COMMENTS : FINAL CERTIFICATE REQUESTED? 1
FINAL CERTIFICATE NUMBER 2
DATE ISSUED RE-INSPECTIONS|—3 |
ISSUED BY 4
PHONED BC HYDRO | 5
ORDER NUMBER ! 6
v | FEE AMOUNT | FEE o AMOUNT
S8 i i Gt Z3=00 DEPARTMENT |ELECTRICAL INSP
r
l"—. ATTENTION ELECTRICAL INSPCTR
REASON PERMIT INSPECTION
—— GROUP 61 : ELECTRICAL INSPECT
INVOICE : 597982 TOTAL $79.00 | DISTRICT 10 : JOHN EVANS 7485

2013/01/10 08:55:54 INSPECTOR COPY
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@/TY OF

VANCO UVE Inspection mmﬁ%ﬁg:&ﬁ Inspection Request Email: CSGinspection.Clerks@vancouver.ca
Inspection Request Form and CONTRACTOR DECLARATION FORM
Declaration of Compliance

This Declaration is for use only when specifically authorized by the City Electrician in accordance with Sections 6.12 of
the Vancouver Electrical Bylaw #5563 and please note Electrical Safety Regulation 19(4),(6) states regulated work must
not be concealed or energized unless inspected or the inspection has been waived (VEBL No.5563).

THIS FORM MUST BE LEGIBLE AND FILLED IN CORRECTLY TO COMPLETE THE INSPECTION REQUEST PROCESS

Permit Number:EL % .;z'\ 8 Installation Name:
Installation Address: 'L\ 8 L‘ StreetIAve'\A/ A'{’L Unit no: Bldg No:

B. LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Contractors Name: A_‘{‘( m C_ License No: M?

m W I;‘( Mobile: Email:
C. DECLARATION Py
- *
| W ‘, a registered FSR for the above contractor declare that the regulated work under the

above fentioned permit compltes with the requirements of the Safety Standards Act and Regulations and City of Vancouver

Electrical By-law. - 2 Vi
g o/ k. YY MM DD
FSR No:! l é 5' FSR Class: FSR Signature: 2002 /1991 Zt
/ il

D. REQUEST '/
[ Electrical Service Inspection
Service type [CINew service [Cservice Repair [ service Upgrade [ vemp service
Ground Electrode Type  [_]Plate or Rods [ ufer O inssitu [ other:
Service Detalils Voltage (Line To Line) Amperage Number of Phases Number Wires

O Rough Wire Inspection
R/W Progress [ aun rw is Complete

[ partial ReW Only/ Location

R/W Details [Cceiting(T-bar) [JPool 7 spa Bonding [ “JRaised Floor [_] wall(s)
[ stabsunderground [Jother:

O Final Inspection
[ At work is Completed (Requesting permit to be closed, no further inspection to be requested)

M The Electrical Installation is left in a safe condition DPartlal Final Only (Permitted for Occupancy only)
Partial Final Location

D Permit extension only. Work is in progress and installation s safe (this is not an inspection request)

D All i i f Y A
_.—.—mn i
'?n'cow“lncﬁ l&nt‘ﬁed of 20 th Da hlw mﬂ corrected and a re lmmoﬂ is

E. ADDITIONAL REMARKS

Jjoe VYoNT EY  grieds )

[Zﬂpted by the City Elegtricia

Qo3 & 35




= CITY OF
VANCOUVER

E2VAVi

Property Use Complaint

Case number: 101007968908 Case created:  2016-06-24, 02:27:00 PM
Incident Location
Address: 2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5

Contact Details

Name:

Address: .2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5

Phone: 2 Email:
Request Details
1. Type of concern: Messy Yard - Occupied Building on Site
2. If Other selected or there are multiple issues, provide details:
3. If Aﬁﬁéﬁa_ir;s_e_léﬁd_, pFC_W'_iEe name and F_)}'I_Oi"l_e number of
operator, if known:
4, If Business Licence selected, provide business name:
5 If Home-based Business selected, provide details e.g.
business type, hours of operation, customers are coming on
site:
6. If Pesticide selected, who applied it?
e What pesticide was used and when was it applied?
8. If a Rental Unit issue selected, was the landlord advised of
the issue?
9, If Yes selected, what happened?
10. If Sign selected, provide sign size, wording or identifying
details:
11. Caller's daytime phone number:
12. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call No
back?)

Additional Details

As per Abandoned Garbage Operations, this is on private property.

3 Mattresses and a couch.

Citizen

EN

states that a previous tenant, living in’ * |eft the items behind when they moved out.

120236

FYA to: Charlene Cranton
FYI to:



CITY OF VANCOUVER

Property Use
Inspection Report

Page 1 of 2

IR Number U] 58613 EN Number
Main Address 2184 Wall St

Secondary Address

Tenant

Owner 600342 BC Ltd

Agent

District Zone  RM-3A

Business License

EN 120236  Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2016/06/28

Specifics and/or Suite #

Number of Storeys
Permit Number
Approved Use of Building/Land Multiple dwelling

Present Use of Building/Land

Reason for Inspection  Complaint dated June 24, 2016 - Untidy - Debris in Yards

Narrative/Observations

Today’s inspection reveals that the rear yard contains 2 mattresses, 2 box springs, 2 chairs and one love seat;

not in keeping with the neighbourhood.

Requirements

Violation of Section 2, 3 (rubbish & materials) of the Untidy Premises By-law.

Recommendations

14-day Untidy Order to RO to remove debris or the City will hire a contractor and charge fees on property

taxes.

Photos Taken? Yes D No

Date Report Made: July 8, 2016

Charlene Cranton

Inspector’s Name

For Manager or Supervisor Use Only

File: D Approval / Use Enforcement D Project / Permit

FYA to: Wendy Jao

FYl to:

Tom Hamilton

Manager | Supervisor



Page 2 of 2

IR Number Ul 58613 EN Number EN 120236  Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2016/06/28

Photo

Description

Photo #1 - showing the
mattresses, box spring love
seat and chairs located in
the rear yard




CITY OF
VANCOUVER

FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES
FIRE PREVENTION

August 22, 2016

600342 BC LT
6626 ANGUS DR
VANCOUVER BC V6P 5H9

Dear SirfMadam:

RE: 2184 Wall Street

Our records indicate that the above location has had multiple false fire alarms which were attended by the City of
Vancouver Fire & Rescue Services (VFRS). According to Vancouver 2015 Fire By-law No. 11312

“The owner or occupant of a building in which there have been three or more false alarms in a calendar year
shall pay the applicable false alarm fee set out in the Fee Schedule to this Bylaw."

The fees referred to in Fire By-law No. 11312 are as follows: $200 for each occurrence after two false alarms.

We caution you that any subsequent fire alarms may result in an invoice for the fee prescribed in the Fee Schedule of
the By-law.

We would encourage you to take measures to reduce the instance of false alarms within your property.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Vancouver Fire & Rescue Services

City of Vancouver, Fire and Rescue Services
Fire Prevention Office

#306, 456 West Broadway
Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 1R3 Canada ( ]00‘
telephone: 3-1-1 website: vancouver.ca/fire
BC's Top Emp!oynrs



Property Use Complaint

101009945956
Incident Location

Case number:

Address:

Contact Details
s.22(1)
s.22(1)

2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5

Name:
Address:
Address2:
Phone:

Alt. Phone:
Request Details

Vancouver, V5L 1C9

Email:

1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and
provide details in question 2):

Case created:

Preferred contact method:

377

2017-07-31, 04:05:00 PM

Either

Unapproved use (violating zoning or
business licence restrictions)

2. If Other selected or there are multiple issues, provide
details:

The tenants of one of the units at 2184 Wall
st are carrying on commercial activies in the
private parking lot of this building which is at
the back.
throughout the day today and have done

They have been stripping wires

this in the past as well. The caller believes

its for commercial purposes.

3. If Business or Home-based Business Licence or Business
Concern - Marijuana-related issue selected, provide
business name:

4, If Home-based Business Licence concern, provide details
(e.g. business type, hours of operation, customers are
coming on site):

5. If a Rental Unit concern selected, was the landlord advised
of the issue?

If Yes selected, what happened?

If Sign selected, provide sign size, wording or identifying

details:
8. Caller's daytime phone number: s.22(1)
9. Please verify address of the property (for VanConnect

requests only):
10. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call Unknown

back?)

Additional Details

Map and Photo

- no picture -



EN
FYA to: Alvin Leung
FYI to:



Property Use Complaint

101010198047
Incident Location

Case number:

Case created:

377

2017-09-21, 03:36:00 PM

Either

Messy or Overgrown Yard

The caller states for about a week there is
excessive garbage at the front of the
building including furniture and appliances.
Furthermore, there are cabinets, cupboards,
and several garbage bags at the front of the
building. It is taking up the whole of the
east side of the entrance to the building.

Bedbugs is written across the couch.

Address: 2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5
Contact Details
Name: S.22(1)
Address:  Ei22(l) Vancouver, V5L 4Y1
Phone: Email:
Alt. Phone: Preferred contact method:
Request Details
1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and
provide details in question 2):
2. If Other selected or there are multiple issues, provide
details:
3. If Business or Home-based Business Licence or Business

Concern - Marijuana-related issue selected, provide
business name:

4, If Home-based Business Licence concern, provide details
(e.g. business type, hours of operation, customers are
coming on site):

5. If a Rental Unit concern selected, was the landlord advised
of the issue?

If Yes selected, what happened?

If Sign selected, provide sign size, wording or identifying

details:
8. Caller's daytime phone number: $.22(1)
9. Please verify address of the property (for VanConnect

requests only):
10. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call Unknown

back?)

Additional Details

The caller states a few people had advised the name of the landlord to be Sahota.
September 25 - Citizen called to say that garbage has been cleaned up. However caller feels that landlord should still
be spoken to as it was there for a week. Citizen will also be sending a photo to attach to this file.



Map and Photo

- no picture -

EN
FYA to: Leonard Sugie
FYI to:



Property Use Complaint

Case created:

377

2017-09-22, 04:13:00 PM

Either

Exterior Building Maintenance

There's a bunch of garbage that's been
dumped on the front lawn of the builidng
and it's been there for over a week. Citizen
is also concerned about a few of the
balconies that's filled with things to the max
and she would like to know if that could be
addressed as well.

Case number: 101010202977
Incident Location
Address: 2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5
Contact Details
Name: s.22(1)
Phone: Email:
Alt. Phone: Preferred contact method:
Request Details
1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and
provide details in question 2):
2. If Other selected or there are multiple issues, provide
details:
3. If Business or Home-based Business Licence or Business

Concern - Marijuana-related issue selected, provide
business name:

4, If Home-based Business Licence concern, provide details
(e.g. business type, hours of operation, customers are
coming on site):

5. If a Rental Unit concern selected, was the landlord advised
of the issue?

If Yes selected, what happened?

If Sign selected, provide sign size, wording or identifying

details:
Caller's daytime phone number: s.22(1)
Please verify address of the property (for VanConnect
requests only):
10. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call No

back?)

Additional Details

Map and Photo

- no picture -

FYA to: Leonard Sugie



377

Property Use Complaint
Case number: 101010722469 Case created: 2018-01-17, 10:21:00 AM

Incident Location

Address: 2184 WALL ST, Vancouver, V5L 1B5
Address2:
Location name:

Contact Details
Name: s.22(1)

Address: BURNABY, 5:22(1)

Address2:

Phone: Email:

Alt. Phone: Bi22(l) Preferred contact method: Phone

Request Details

1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and Messy or Overgrown Yard
provide details in question 2):

5. If a Rental Unit concern selected, was the landlord advised
of the issue?

8. Caller's daytime phone number: s.22(1)

10. (Don't ask, just record - did caller indicate they want a call Unknown
back?)

Additional Details

private parking stall area is always full of garbage, very messy, landlord of this address should be notified about the
problem as messy area attracts the wrong people into the neighbourhood and also rodents. case # provided.

Map and Photo

- no picture -

EN
FYA to:
FYI to:















CANREAL

MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

Nelson Square, Suite 409 - 808 Neison Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6Z 2H2 Telephone: 604.688.8851 Facsimile: 604.684.8228 www.canrzal com

IMPORTANT UPDATE

February 6. 2018
Delivered by Hand
The Tenants
2184 Wall Street
Vancouver, BC

Re: Assignment of Rents — 2184 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC (the “Property”)

Please be advised that the owner of the Property has resolved its issues with the lender, Peoples Trust
Company. Please read enclosed letter from Gowlings WLG, the lawyer representing Peoples Trust
Company. As such. effective immediately, please resume paying your rent to the owner of the Property.
For those tenants who have their rent paid directly by the government and/or third party, kindly notify them
accordingly.

We thank all tenants for their cooperation throughout this matter.
Yours very truly,

CANREAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

-

Per:  Herbert Chan
Director of Property Management

Direct Line:  604.632.3061
E-mail: hchan@canreal.com




GOWLING WLG

Andrew Bury, QC

Partner

(604) 443-7619
azadeh.kharazmi@gowiingwlg.com

FILE NO. V111992

February 6, 2018
URGENT
The Tenants

2184 Wall Street
Vancouver, BC

-~ V5L 1B5

Attention:
Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: 2184 Wall Street, Vancouver, BC {the "Property")

We are the lawyers for Peoples Trust Company (“PTC"), which holds the first mortgage (the “PTC
Mortgage”) registered against the Property.

As collateral security for the money owing under the PTC Mortgage, the owner of the Property assigned
the rents of the Property to PTC.

On August 24, 2017, PTC commenced a foreclosure proceeding (the “PTC Foreclosure”), to enforce the
PTC Mortgage. In January 2018, PTC retained Canreal Management Corporation ("CMC"), to collect
the rents of the Property and apply them in reduction of the money owing under the PTC Mortgage.

Earlier today, the owner of the Property paid all monies owing under the PTC Mortgage. The PTG
Mortgage will soon be discharged, and the PTC Foreclosure is af an end. So, starting immediately,
please resume paying your rent to the owner of the Property.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

GOWLINi}Iy
o
Andrew Bury, @C T

aab/azk

cc Peoples Trust Company — loan number 20659
cc  Canreal Management Corporation

cc  Gary Lo (lawyer for the owner of the Properly)
eks1517.doc

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP Gowling WLG {Canada) LLP Is mber of Gowling WLG, an Inlarnational law
£) ame , an In
560 Burrard Strest, Sulte 2300 T+ (604) 683-6468 mmwﬂ?m consists of Indopendent and autonomousgenlilies providing services

Vancouver, BC, V6C 2B5, Canada gowlingwlg.com around Lhe world. Qur sruciure Is explalned in more dataif at wwv.gowdingwig.com




From: "Leonard Sugie" 5221}
To: "Sugie, Leonard" <leonard.sugie@vancouver.ca>
Date: 2/27/2018 11:13:56 AM

Subject: Fwd: Sahota foreclosure buildings

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hamilton, Tom" <tom.hamilton@vancouver.ca>

Date: February 27, 2018 at 9:31:53 AM PST

To: Len Sugie Home F##1) "Marrocco, Angelo"
<angelo.marrocco@vancouver.ca>, "Peet, Bruce" <bruce.peet@vancouver.ca>
Subject: Sahota foreclosure buildings

Len & Angelo,

$13(1); $.17(1)

Thanks,
Tom

From: Holm, Kathryn

Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 4:52 PM

To: Hamilton, Tom

Cc: Peet, Bruce

Subject: Re: wall street foreclosure - more info

s.13(1), .17(1)

Kathryn
Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 29, 2018, at 3:25 PM, Hamilton, Tom <tom.hamilton@vancouver.ca> wrote:

Hi Kathryn, as you haven'’t directed otherwise we will send the enforcement letters.

Thanks,
Tom,

From: Hamilton, Tom

Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2018 10:30 AM
To: Holm, Kathryn

Cc: Peet, Bruce; Collister, Mike

Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

The three buildings were inspected by PUIs Tuesday afternoon.

Building exteriors, interior commeon areas, and parking garages were inspected.



Standards of Maintenance deficiencies were observed but were not extensive and in some cases repairs were
in progress.

Reports have been written for each of the buildings and we will send enforcement letters unless directed
otherwise.

Thanks,
Tom

From: Holm, Kathryn

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 3:32 PM

To: Hamilton, Tom

Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

Thanks. Can you please send us a summary of the findings as well.

From: Hamilton, Tom

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 9:13 AM

To: Holm, Kathryn; Peet, Bruce; Collister, Mike

Cc: Schwebs, Saul; Sugie, Leonard; Marrocco, Angelo
Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

| will coordinate these inspections with Mike.
Tom

From: Holm, Kathryn

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 8:44 AM

To: Hamilton, Tom; Peet, Bruce

Cc: Schwebs, Saul

Subject: FW: wall street foreclosure - more info

Hi Tom and Bruce, can you please ask the District PUI to visit these two buildings today, and identify any
Standards of Maintenance violations?

It sounds like Saul may ask Mike to send a Building Inspector out, so please coordinate with Mike so that the
Building Inspector and PUI attend together.

Thanks

Kathryn

From: Krishna, Kaye

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 3:12 PM
,__’: 7" Holm, Kathryn

Cc. Ryan, Pat (CBO), Bond, Abigail; Innes, Becky

Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

E

_'_Just forwa_rded you the foreclosure notice — 2184 Wall Street. | , i B

addresses)

KAYE KRISHNA | General Manager
Development, Buildings, & Licensing
(0) 604.873.7160 | (M) 604.679.0475

<image001l.png>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and
purpose. This message is private and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclasure, copying
or distri L:u[inr'- or the taking of any action based on the contents of this information, is strictly prohibited.



From: Schwebs, Saul

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 3:00 PM
To:51%  Krishna, Kaye; Holm, Kathryn
Cc: Ryan, Pat (CBO); Bond, Abigail; Innes, Becky
Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

Does anyone know the addresses of the building(s) in question?

Saul Schwebs

City of Vancouver
604.873.7040

From: Krishna, Kaye

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 2:49 PM
To: Holm, Kathryn; Schwebs, Saul;
Cc: Ryan, Pat (CBO); Bond, Abigail
Subject: FW: wall street foreclosure - more info

Thanks,
Kaye

KAYE KRISHNA | General Manager
Development, Buildings, & Licensing
(0) 604.873.7160 | (M) 604.679.0475

<image001.png>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and
purpose. This message is private and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying
or distribution, or the taking of any action based on the contents of this information, is strictly prohibited.

From: Wendy Pedersen [mailto:wend. pedersen@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 2:42 PM

To: Bond, Abigail; Moss, Bob; Whitty, Ethel; Czyz, Monika; Krishna, Kaye
Cc: Puzio, Chris

Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure - more info

Hi again City Staff,



Tenants appear to have no rights if People’s Trust Company takes over and demands the building is
delivered to them empty as it states in the foreclosure documents. Foreclosure rights, trump tenant’s
rights, under the RTA: http://tenants.bc.ca/foreclosure/

Big real estate companies are approaching Sahotas to pay off their debts. I’ll find out the names of
companies. Perhaps BC Housing could approach the Sahotas with a deal that includes low interest
and turning over their properties to master lease to the city? I’'m imagining the real estate companies
are also approaching People’s Trust in case they take possession of it. The East 6! property is worth
a ton of money so near the new Emily Carr University.

Photo that I took in the lobby of the Triumph property (I have video of the drips coming out of the
pipes in this photo....once Gudy heard I was in the building he asked his caretakers to cover up the
hole, but the leaks will still be happening behind this and should be inspected). Leaks, pests and
structural damage in basements from what I can see. Also “some” complaints about inconsistent heat
and hot water in all 3 buildings. I think if you load the Sahotas up with notice of violations, that could
help tenants, right now. Tenants are afraid to make complaints about their specific needs for major
repairs, but working on them to come forward. We door knocked through 3 buildings and came across
a lot of opiate users. Rents $700-$1300/month.

<image002.jpg>

Wendy

From: Bond, Abigail [mailto:Abigail.Bond@vancouver.ca]

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2018 1:46 PM

To: Wendy Pedersen <wend.pedersen@gmail.com>; Moss, Bob <bob.moss@vancouver.ca>; Whitty, Ethel
<ethel.whitty@vancouver.ca>; Czyz, Monika <Monika.Czyz@vancouver.ca>; Krishna, Kaye
<Kaye.Krishna@vancouver.ca>

Cc: Puzio, Chris <Chris.Puzio@vancouver.ca>

Subject: RE: wall street foreclosure

Thanks Wendy. We are aware of some of the issues your raise and our outreach team is in touch with the
tenants plus reps from my team have been in touch with the new owners. I'll work on getting an update on that
work to you.

Some of the other points you raise, we will look at in more detail. Right now our priority is the tenants.

From: Wendy Pedersen [mailto:wend.pedersen@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2018 12:51 PM

To: Moss, Bob; Whitty, Ethel; Bond, Abigail; Czyz, Monika; Krishna, Kaye
Subject: wall street foreclosure

Hi again city staff,

This is the 3" Sahota foreclosure (see docs attached) — this one has the most vulnerable tenants,
including opiate users who we thought could benefit from our TORO outreach program, if we had the
scope and staff capacity to get there and do the trainings. As for what might happen with the 3
foreclosures, I’'m hearing from our Sahota staff sources that the Sahotas are confident that they have a
new deal with the mortgage company (People’s Trust) that involves requirements for renovations (all
3 buildings are in atrocious condition) but that Sahotas, like usual, will do their usual routine:

hire a contractor at the start,

share their contract with the contractor to authorities for their files,

frustrate the contractor in some way so they throw up their hands and leave,

give the job to their own in-house team “of drug dealers/users” who will work for slave wages at a small
fraction of the cost to do minimal and shoddy work with supplies that they scrounge



« and use the extra funds for a pet project — their Sunshine Coast Marijuana Farm.
Sahotas seem to be on their way to wiggling out of trouble using their usual methods, again. Sigh.

I hope this 1s not true but Sahotas have deep pockets and how likely 1s it that Ppl Trust Company and other
banks will stop lending to slumlords? And if Sahotas lose possession of the buildings and responsibility
for the tenants who they treat horribly, then what happens to the building? A developer could buy it and
these tenants will have no place to go. Its such a catch 22 for tenants. It would be great if the city staff
could get behind the call for a forensic audit of the Sahotas accounts by Rev Canada and have a plan for the
tenants once they lose all their properties.

Wendy

From: Wendy Pedersen [mailto:wend.pedersen @gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2018 10:38 PM

To: abigail.bond@vancouver.ca; Czyz, Monika <Monika.Czyz @vancouver.ca>; Whitty, Ethel
<ethel.whitty@vancouver.ca>; 'Moss, Bob' <bob.moss@vancouver.ca>

Subject: urgent situation in 2 Sahota buildings

Hi City staff.

Tenants may have to vacate east 5% and triumph Sahota buildings in June if Sahotas don’t pay their debts to
People’s trust for their East 51 and Triumph properties, see attached. Also...it says that tenants need to
pay the People’s Trust and not the Sahotas as of Feb 15t. Tenants need to cancel their ministry cheques
asap and get them reassigned to the new property manager. Some of those folks are shut in and/or not
capable of looking after their paperwork. I think the city and ministry needs to help tenants with this
transition or you may have a lot of homeless tenants, especially if the management company 1s aggressive.
My guess 1s, they are.

Wendy

Wendy Pedersen

DTES SRO Collaborative, Coordinator
PO Box 88201 Chinatown,
Vancouver, Coast Salish Territories
604-839-0379

http://dtescollaborative.org/









